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Haydock

Saturday 21st May 2022
Racel Cazoo Florida Handicap 1m 3f 175y 1:25 pm
Race 2  Cazoo Hell Nook Handicap 2m 0f 45y 2:00 pm
Race 3  Cazoo Silver Bowl Handicap 1m 0f 37y 2:35 pm
Race4 Cazoo Sandy Lane Stakes (Group 2) 6f 3:10 pm
Race 5 Cazoo Temple Stakes (Group 2) 5f 3:45 pm
Race 6 Cazoo Edge Green Handicap 6f 4:20 pm
Race 7 Cazoo New Boston Handicap 7f 37y 4:55 pm

Produced for free by Punters.com.au

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.
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Race 1 Cazoo Florida Handicap 1m 3f 175y

Prize $23,009. 1st $12,015. 2nd $5,641. 3rd $2,821. 4th $1,410. 5th $561. 6th $561.
For: 4YO plus.

Horse
1. Colinton (GB)

2. Gustav Holst (IRE)
3. Baltic Baron (IRE)
4. Screaming Petrus (GB)

5. L'Enclume (GB)

6. Wots The Wifi Code

(GB)

1. Songo (IRE)

8. Innse Gall (GB)
9. Eye Knee (GB)

10. Carlos Felix (IRE)
11. Set In Stone (IRE)

Jockey

S H James
James Doyle

G Lee

Rossa Ryan
Nicola Currie
Jonny Peate (a7)

David Probert
Tom Marquand
D Allan

B A Curtis

Cam Hardie

Trainer

K Scott

R Hannon

D Brooke

D Loughnane
D & C Kubler
T Coyle

M F Harris

[ Jardine

T D Easterby
P A Kirby

R Menzies

Last 10
1421411541
6662852574
87sx260564
995123
454158
7321581252

31s4x2s5945
5590232146
xs44124149
2222565876
00x9619313

Race 1 Cazoo Florida Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career
14:5-1-0
9:0-3-1
30:0-8-2
4:1-1-1
4:1-0-0
24:3-5-4

13:5-1-2
13:2-2-3
11:2-1-0
20:1-5-1
54:11-4-6

Prize
$36,925
$10,136
$43,695
$11,216

$7,938
$34,969

$20,293
$21,035
$16,954
$34,768
$107,415

W%
36%

0%

0%
25%
25%
13%

38%
15%
18%

5%
20%
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UK: 1:25 pm

NSW/VIC/TAS: 10:25 pm
QLD: 10:25 pm
NT: 9:55 pm
SA: 9:55 pm
WA: 8:25 pm

P%
43%
44%
33%
75%
25%
50%

62%
54%
27%
35%
39%

Bar Wgt

1
4
9
6
2

11

10

136
135
135
134
134
132

131
131
129
127
124
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COLINTON

3 year old b unknown
Sire Red Jazz Dam Magic Maisie
Breeder Unknown

Trainer K Scott Barrier 1
Jockey S H James 136.0kg Prizemoney $36,925
Win Range 1739m - 2504m W&P% 36-43

: Career 14:5-1-0 12 Mths 12:6-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Owners Star Racing P P
Colours Black, royal blue chevrons, white and dark blue chevrons on sleeves, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
hooped cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of1l HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y ClShcp Good S HJames 09—&)0 1 $7 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
40of 7 NEWC Tue 10May22 1m 4f 98y CL5Hcp Synth  CRodriguez 09—&)1 7 3/1 Autonomy 08-04 st-lbs 1.50L 2:47.42
st-lbs
20f6  MUSS Thu 28Apr22 1m 4f 104y CL4Hcp Good  JHart 09—|(tJ)7 2 /4 El Picador 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:43.08
st-lbs
1of7 CATT  Wed 20Apr22 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good  JHart 09—|(tJ)1 7 9/2 Colinton 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 2:37.41
st-lbs
4of7  WOLV FrillMar22 1m 6f CL6Hcp Synth A Breslin 10—|(tJ)0 6 10/11 Running Cloud 09-13 st-lbs 6.25L 3:03.66
st-lbs
(0 n GUSTAV HOI.ST Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey James Doyle 135.0kg Prizemoney $10,136
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Sire Sea The Stars Dam Scarlet And Gold ’
g;‘;sgfg gﬁgg‘é’;’v}‘homughbre o - The Planets Career 903-1 12 Miths 90-21 1stUp302-0  2nd Up 20-1-1
Colours Light blue, royal blue sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-1  Soft 1.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
6of 11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y ClShcp Good  JDoyle 09-|(t))9 4 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
60of15 NEWB Fri13May22 1m 4f CL5Hcp Good  SM Levey 09-&)1 15  11/1 Way Of Life 09-05 st-lbs 8.25L 2:34.33
st-Ibs
6of 7 DONC Sat23Apr22 1m 3f197y CL4Hcp Good P JDobbs 09-|(t))0 3 7/2 Shake A Leg 08-12 st-Ibs 8.75L 2:35.88
st-Ibs
20f12 WIND Mon 11Apr22 1m 3f 99y CL5Hcp Soft S M Levey 09-|(t))7 13 9/2 Mellow Magic 09-07 st-Ibs 0.50L 2:28.89
st-Ibs
80of 12 DONC Sun27Mar22 1m 2f 43y CL3Hcp Good  THHansen 08-|(t))8 9 10/1 Matchless 08-10 st-Ibs 6.25L 2:08.93
st-lbs
B BALTIC BARON Trainer D Brooke Barrier 9
Jockey G Lee 135.0kg Prizemoney $43,695
6 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Shamardal Dam Born Wild J ’
gfvj:gfsryhlkggm (rights Career 30:0-8-2 12 Mths 13:0-2-0 1stUp 5:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Colours Dark green, white diamond, diamonds on sleeves Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 220-5-1  Soft 3.0-1-1 Heavy 1.0-1-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

8of 11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y ClShcp Good G lee 09-09 9 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L

70f9 THIR  Sat7May22 1m 4f CL4Hcp Good K Stott (%l(l)); 5 40/1 White Willow 09-05 st-Ibs 9.25L 2:39.89
UPLof CATT Satllan22  1m 7f 156y CL5HcpH Soft S Coltherd ﬂl(l)); 11/1 Alright Marlene 11-04 st-lbs L 3:54.85
%401‘ 11 SEDG  Thu 11Nov21 2m Of 178y CL4NVH Good S Coltherd i:{):gé 0 14/14%4I?2igferent Kind 10-12 st-Ibs 15.00L
60of 12 SEDG Sun170ct2l 2m 0Of 178y CLAMdH Good S Coltherd gl(l))i 16/1 Salsada 10-10 st-lbs 31.25L 4:01.55
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" [E} SCREAMING PETRUS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Putyball
Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited
Colours Violet, white quartered cap

Race Details Track
90f11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f175y Cl5hep Good
90f16 ASCO Sat7May22 1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
10of9 WOLV Mon 13Dec21 1m 4f 51y CL5Md Synth
20f8 WOLV Sat4Dec2l  1m 1f 104y CL5Nv Synth
30f10 WOLV Mon 8Nov21 1m 1f 104y CL5Md Synth
]

I LENCLUME

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Gleneagles Dam Mama Quilla

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Colours Grey, royal blue seams, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
40f11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y ClShcp Good
40of7 KEMP Wed 16Feb22 1m 4f CL5Hcp Synth
1of13 KEMP Wed 5Jan22 1m 4f CL5SNv Synth
50f12 KEMP Wed 8Dec21 1m CL5Nv Synth
8of14 KEMP Mon INov21 1m CL5Nv Synth

<" A WOTS THE WIFI CODE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Fast Company Dam Velvet Jaguar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Lingwood

Colours Light green, yellow diamond, armlets and cap

Race Details Track
70f11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f175y Cl5hep Good
30f8 RIPO  Fri6May22  1m 1f 170y CL5Hcp Good
20f4 RIPO  Thu 14Apr22 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Soft
1of11 DONC Sat26Mar22 1m 2f 43y CL5Hcp Soft
80f19 REDC Tue2Nov21l 1m CL6Hcp Soft

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $11,216
W&P% 25-75

Trainer D Loughnane
Jockey Rossa Ryan 134.0kg
Win Range 2461m

Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 5:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))8 6 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Turner 08-04 11  12/1 Juan De Montalban 09-04 st-Ibs 8.25L
st-Ibs 2:32.08
R Kingscote  09-05 3 10/11 Screaming Petrus 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L
st-Ibs 2:40.5
R Ryan 09-|(t))3 5  6/4 Lost Gold 09-03 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:02.53
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-05 8  9/4 Michigan State 09-05 st-Ibs 0.75L 2:01.83
st-Ibs
Trainer D & C Kubler Barrier 2
Jockey Nicola Currie 134.0kg Prizemoney $7,938
Win Range 2413m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
N Currie 09]%8 2 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Mitchell 10]%2 7 5/2 Allowed 09-07 st-bs 7.75L 2:36.28
st-lbs
R Kingscote 08#}1 5 11/2 L'Enclume 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L 2:37.68
st-lbs
N Currie 09]%0 10 40/1 Sea Speedwell 09-00 st-lbs 3.50L 1:41.73
st-lbs
D Egan 09-00 10 66/1 Miss Marble 09-07 st-Ibs 14.25L 1:39.81
st-Ibs
Trainer T Coyle Barrier 11
Jockey Jonny Peate 132.0kg Prizemoney $34,969

Win Range 1609m - 2051m W&P% 13-50

Career 24:3-5-4 12 Mths 11:3-3-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0 2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-1-1 Soft 12:3-4-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Peate 09-|(l))6 11 Colinton 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
J Peate 09-”1)1 7 7/2 Billy Roberts 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 2:04.24
st-Ibs
J Peate 08-|(l))2 3 11/8 Skycutter 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:13.05
st-Ibs
J Peate 09-07 2 11/1 Wots The Wifi Code 09-07 st-Ibs 3.50L
st-1bs 2:12.67
K Schofield 09-|(l))9 14 11/1 Vocatus 09-10 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:41.02
st-Ibs
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SONGO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Most Improved Dam Sacre Fleur
Breeder Unknown

Owners M F Harris

Colours Orange, dark blue epaulets, dark blue and orange halved sleeves, orange

cap, dark blue diamond

Race Details
3o0f11 HAYD

1of4

Sat 21May22 1m 3f 175y Cl5hep
Mon 2May22 1m 3f 137y CL5Hcp
Wed 21Apr21 1m 7f 169y CLANVH
Sun 18Apr21 1m 7f 65y CLANVH
Sat 27Mar21 1m 4f CL6Hcp

BATH
40f8 LUDL
UPL of 6 WINC

20f11 KEMP

EJ INNSE GALL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Toronado Dam Reaf
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C H McGhie

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $20,293
W&P% 38-62

Trainer M F Harris
Jockey David Probert 131.0kg
Win Range 2001m - 2350m

Career 13:5-1-2 12 Mths 2.1-0-1  1st Up 54-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:4-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09—|(tJ)5 5 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P J Dobbs 09—|0b5 5 13/8 Songo 09-05 st-lbs 2.00L 2:29.74
st-lbs
C Deutsch 10#}2 5/1 Tinnahalla 10-13 st-lbs 5.75L 3:45.1
st-lbs
M Bastyan 11—|%0 17/2 Casa Loupi 11-01 st-lbs L 3:32.16
st-lbs
KT O'neill 09-11 1 17/2 Aventuriere 09-02 st-Ibs 3.00L 2:36.11
st-lbs
Trainer | Jardine Barrier 8
Jockey Tom Marquand 131.0kg Prizemoney $21,035

Colours Red and dark green diabolo, halved sleeves, red and dark green

quartered cap

Race Details
50f11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y Cl5Shcp

90f11 NEWC Tue 30Nov21 1m CL4Hcp

10 of 12 CATT  Tue 260ct21 1m 4f CL4Hcp
20f8 Thu 70ct21  1m 2f CL5Hcp
3of7 Sat 25Sep21  1m 4f CL4Hcp

AYR
RIPO

4—{ [EN EVE KNEE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Territories Dam Western Pearl
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Arashan Ali

Track
Good

Synth
Soft
Soft
Good

Colours White, red hoop and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y Cl5hcp
Altlof 12 CATT  Tue260ct21 1m 4f CL4Hcp
40f9 CATT Sat160ct2l 1m 4f CL4Hcp
1of8 CATT  Wed 29Sep21 1m 4f CL5Hcp
20f6  CATT  Sat18Sep2l 1m 5f192y CL4Hcp

Track
Good

Soft
Soft
Soft
Good

Win Range 1609m - 2012m W&P% 15-54

Career 13:2-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 4:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09—|(lJ)5 8 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Mullen 09—|(lJ)3 2 13/2 Star Shield 09-12 st-Ibs 17.25L 1:41.83
st-lbs
A Mullen 09—|(lJ)0 11 7/1 Enthused 10-00 st-Ibs 19.25L 2:45.81
st-lbs
A Mullen 09-06 2 10/3 Dr T J Eckleburg 09-03 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 2:15.53
A Mullen 09-00 4 11/4 Dreams Unwind 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 2:34.9
st-Ibs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 10
Jockey D Allan 129.0kg Prizemoney $16,954

Win Range 2426m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 9:2-1-0  1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

D Allan 09-03 10 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L

T Hamilton gglll)i 5 7/1 Enthused 10-00 st-lbs 2.50L 2:45.81

D Fentiman 8}3%)8 8 16/5 Emiyn 09-11 st-lbs 7.00L 2:41.44

T Hamilton 8}3%)3 7 10/1 Eye Knee 08-09 st-Ibs 1.75L 2:41.45

H Shaw (E%:(Eé 3 12/1 Dreams Unwind 09-02 st-lbs 2.50L 3:01.07
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CARLOS FELIX

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Quad's Melody
Breeder Unknown

Owners Darren & Annaley Yates
Colours Black, silver disc

Race Details
20f11 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 3f 175y ClShcp

20f9 KEMP Wed 4May22 2m CL6Hcp

20f7  WOLV Mon 18Apr22 1m 4f 51y CL5Hcp
20f9  SOUT Thul7Mar22 1m 4f CL6Hcp
60of7 CHES SunlAug2l 1m 4f63y CL4Hcp

" 51 SET IN STONE

7 year old b unknown

Sire Famous Name Dam Storminateacup
Breeder Unknown

Owners Weight, Howe & Oliver

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Synth
Soft

Trainer P A Kirby Barrier 3

Jockey B A Curtis 127.0kg Prizemoney $34,768

Win Range 2406m W&P% 5-35

Career 20:1-5-1 12 Mths 11:0-5-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-0 Soft 6:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))1 3 Colinton 09-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Sexton 09]%)3 4 2/1 Charlie's Yard 08-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 3:30.27
st-Ibs
R Sexton 09-|(t))2 3 7/4 Crystal Starlet 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 2:40.24
st-Ibs
J Williamson 09]%)0 3 12/1 Maharashtra 09-07 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:39.09
st-Ibs
A Elliott 09-01 1 12/1 Love Is Golden 09-05 st-Ibs 13.00L 2:39.29
st-Ibs
Trainer R Menzies Barrier 7
Jockey Cam Hardie 124.0kg Prizemoney $107,415

Colours Royal blue, red stars, red sleeves, royal blue armlets, white cap, red star

Race Details
11 of 11 HAYD

Sat 21May22
Sun 8May22
Fri 25Mar22
Tue 8Mar22

Sun 30Jan22

1m 3f 175y Cl5hep
12 of 15 HAMI 1m 1f 35y CL4Hcp
UPLof MUSS
14

90f11 NEWC

60f7 SEDG

2m 1f 87y CL2HcpH
2m 0f 46y CL4HcpH
2m 0f 178y CL5HcpH

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Win Range 1609m - 3420m W&P% 20-39

Career 54:11-4-6 12 Mths 11:2-0-2 1st Up 9:0-1-2  2nd Up 8:2-1-0
Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 17:1-1-2  Soft 27:8-1-3 Heavy 4:0-2-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Hardie 08-12 7 Colinton 09-10 st-lbs L

P J Mcdonald 3}3% 12 50/1 Crown Princess 09-07 st-lbs 8.50L 1:56.51

N Moscrop i[)l([)); 28/1 The Navigator 10-06 st-lbs L 4:12.8

N Moscrop ﬂl([))i 40/1 Homme Public 11-13 st-Ibs 34.75L 3:57.78

N Moscrop izl:? 11/4 Leeswood Lily 10-04 st-Ibs 28.75L 4:11.8
st-lbs
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Race 2 Cazoo Hell Nook Handicap 2m 0f 45y UK: 2:00 pm

Prize $64,372. 1st $35,337. 2nd $16,588. 3rd $8,298. 4th $4,149. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:00 pm

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 11:00 pm
NT: 10:30 pm

SA:10:30 pm

WA: 9:00 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Alright Sunshine (IRE)  Billy Garritty K Dalgleish 3385503250 28:8-5-3  $202838 29% 57% 6 136
2. Bandinelli (GB) James Doyle C Appleby x1s12117s3 9:5-1-1 $90996 56% 78% 11 135
3. Dark Jedi (IRE) D Allan T D Easterby x0624s0263 324-7-3  $195463 13% 44% 2 133
4. Skycutter (FR) B A Curtis P A Kirby x519281140 18:4-6-0 $68,142 22% 56% 12 132
5. Merveillo (GB) Tom Marquand Jonjo O'Neill x4s351321 7:2-1-2 $4,267 29% 71% 10 131
6. Just Hubert (IRE) Nicola Currie W Muir & C Grassick ~ x0s311x900 29:7-2-3  $203,989 24% 41% 4 130
1. Golden Flame (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston 2751020112 133-4-1  $122486 23% 62% 5 130
8. Miranda (IRE) Megan Nicholls P F Nicholls xs0212s514 228-3-3  $156380 36% 64% 3 129
9. Valley Forge (GB) David Probert A M Balding 1556311235 8:2-1-2  $160311 25% 63% 7 126
10. Goobinator (USA) G Lee D McCain Jnr xs5s3x41s1 22:6-3-4  $122,141 2% 59% 8 124
11. Haveyoumissedme Marco Ghiani | Jardine 4535221142 13:3-3-1 $34122 23% 54% 1 121

(GB)

12. Mancini (GB) Cam Hardie lan Williams x70s082969 35:6-3-3  $101,09 17% 34% 9 120

Race 2 Cazoo Hell Nook Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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[Asl’ M ALRIGHT SUNSHINE

6 year old b unknown

Sire Casamento Dam Miss Gibraltar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Richard & Katherine Gilbert

Colours Royal blue and white (quartered), black and white striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f12 HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
30f14 MUSS Sat16Apr22 1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft
80of9 KEMP Sat 26Mar22 2m CL2Hcp Synth
50f8 NEWC Fri12Nov21 1m 4f 98y CL2Hcp Synth
14 of 23 DONC Sat6Nov21  1m 3f197y CL2Hcp Soft

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Dubawi Dam Indian Petal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal blue
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m 0Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
12
1of9 KEMP Sat26Mar22 2m CL2Hcp Synth
lof6  KEMP Fri12Nov2l 2m CL2Hcp Synth
20f6  KEMP Wed 270ct21 1m 4f CL3Hcp Synth
l1of6 HAYD Fri24Sep21  1m 6f CL3Hcp Good

‘r"i“w,@.
sv% [E DARK JEDI
" Syearold b unknown
Sire Kodiac Dam Whitefall
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Evan M Sutherland & Partner
Colours White, red inverted triangle, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
%(2) of 11 YORK Wed 11May22 1m 3f 188y CL2Hcp Good
60f9 NEWM Sun1May22 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
20f14 MUSS Sat 16Apr22  1m 6f CL2Hcp Soft

40of 7 DONC Sun27Mar22 1m 3f197y CL2 Good

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $202,838
W&P% 29-57

Trainer K Dalgleish
Jockey Billy Garritty 136.0kg
Win Range 2423m - 3516m

Career 28:8-5-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-3 1stUp 7:2-2-0  2nd Up 7:0-1-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:6-2-1  Soft 12:2-3-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-1-3  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B Garritty 09]%)0 6 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B Garritty O9-|(t))1 3 28/1 Enemy 09-02 st-Ibs 5.25L 3:03.42
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09]%)2 4 22/1 Bandinelli 09-05 st-Ibs 16.50L 3:27.01
st-Ibs
B Garritty 09-12 4 972 King Of The South 09-04 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-Ibs 2:46.53
CRodriguez  09-07 4  33/1 Farhan 08-03 st-lbs 11.50L 2:39.67
st-Ibs
Trainer C Appleby Barrier 11
Jockey James Doyle 135.0kg Prizemoney $90,996
Win Range 2414m - 3217m W&P% 56-78
Career 9:5-1-1 12 Mths 7:4-1-0  1st Up 41-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09—|(l))9 1 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Mitchell 09—|(l))5 1 5/4 Bandinelli 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 3:27.01
st-lbs
W Buick 08—&)3 1 5/4 Bandinelli 08-13 st-lbs 0.75L 3:27.92
st-lbs
A Kirby 09—|(l))5 2 11/2 Stay Well 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 2:30.07
st-lbs
A Kirby 09-04 1  7/2 Bandinelli 09-04 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:05.74
st-lbs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 2
Jockey D Allan 133.0kg Prizemoney $195,463

Win Range 1481m - 2423m W&P% 13-44

Career 32:4-7-3 12 Mths 15:1-2-3 1st Up 6:1-0-0  2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-2-3  Soft 14:2-5-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09-|(l))7 2 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Fentiman 09-|(l))3 10 16/1 Gaassee 09-00 st-lbs 17.75L 2:33.2
st-Ibs
D Fentiman 09-|(l))1 4 11/2 Cemhaan 08-07 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:58.09
st-Ibs
D Fentiman 08-”1)3 5 25/1 Enemy 09-02 st-lbs 3.75L 3:03.42
st-Ibs
D Fentiman 09-|(l))5 5 28/1 Raymond Tusk 09-03 st-lbs 10.75L 2:31.13
st-Ibs
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I} SKYCUTTER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Scissor Kick Dam Skysweeper

Breeder Unknown

Owners The French Connection

Colours Royal blue, orange spots, orange cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
12
50f7 CHES Fri6May22  1m 2f 70y CL2Hcp Soft
1of4 RIPO  Thu14Apr22 1m 1f 170y CL3Hcp Soft
90f21 CHEL Tue15Mar22 2m 0f 87y CL1HcpH Soft
20f6  HAYD Sat19Feb22 1m 7f 144y CL2H Heavy
= |[g MERVEILLO
[

3 year old b unknown

Sire Archipenko Dam Merville

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr John P McManus

Colours Emerald green, yellow hoops, white cap
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m 0Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
12
40of 7 NEWB Sun17Apr22 2m 0f 110y CL2Hcp Good
30f6  SAIN  Fri10Sep2l 1m4fCL Good
50f10 DEAU Sat14Aug2l 1m6fCL Soft
1of9 TOUL Thu24Jun2l 1m4fCL Heavy

+ " 3 JUST HUBERT
I,

5 year old b unknown

Sire Dunaden Dam La Tulipe

Breeder Unknown

Owners Foursome Thoroughbreds

Colours Yellow, dark blue epaulets, yellow sleeves, dark blue spots

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
ﬁ of 16 ASCO  Sat 7May22  1m 4f CL3Hcp Good
30f5 GOOD Tue7Sep2l 2m CL2Hcp Good
lof6 GOOD Fri27Aug2l 2m CL3Hcp Good
10f10 ASCO Sat7Aug2l  2m CL2Hcp Soft

Trainer P A Kirby Barrier 12

Jockey B A Curtis 132.0kg Prizemoney $68,142

Win Range 1966m - 3219m W&P% 22-56

Career 18:4-6-0 12 Mths 14:3-3-0 1st Up 4:.0-2-0  2nd Up 4:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 12:2-3-0 Heavy 3:1-2-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 09-|(t))6 12 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
R Sexton 08]%)3 6 17/2 Baryshnikov 08-09 st-lbs 5.25L 2:09.33
st-Ibs
R Sexton 09-|(t))7 1 11/8 Skycutter 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L 2:13.05
st-Ibs
T Dowson 10-|(t))8 28/1 Brazil 11-09 st-Ibs 12.75L 3:58.37
st-Ibs
T Dowson 11-06 0  15/2 Porticello 11-06 st-lbs 17.00L 4:09.25
st-Ibs
Trainer Jonjo O'Neill Barrier 10
Jockey Tom Marquand 131.0kg Prizemoney $4,267
Win Range 2399m W&P% 29-71
Career 7:2-1-2 12 Miths 7:1-1-2  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-2 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09]%5 10 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
L P Keniry 09-07 4  33/1 Ahorsewithnoname 08-07 st-lbs 8.00L
st-1bs 3:41.71
M Guyon 08#)3 3/1 Manobo 08-13 st-Ibs 12.00L 2:28.94
st-lbs
M Guyon 08#)3 Sun Of Gold 08-13 st-lbs 6.50L 3:03.48
st-lbs
E Corallo 08-13 Merveillo 08-13 st-Ibs 1.00L 2:36.1
st-lbs
Trainer W Muir & C Grassick Barrier 4
Jockey Nicola Currie 130.0kg Prizemoney $203,989
Win Range 2016m - 4146m W&P% 24-41
Career 29:7-2-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:5-1-2  Soft 7:2-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-1
Jockey 6:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey
N Currie

N Currie
N Currie
N Currie

N Currie

Wgt Br. Winner

09-|(l))4 4 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L

st-Ibs

09-07 6 25/1 Juan De Montalban 09-04 st-Ibs 9.25L
st-Ibs 2:32.08

09-”1)1 1 9/4 Themaxwecan 10-00 st-Ibs 4.25L 3:26.97
st-Ibs

10-|(l))0 6 5/2 Just Hubert 10-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 3:30.46
st-Ibs

09-|(l))2 9  11/1 Just Hubert 09-02 st-Ibs L 3:36.78
st-Ibs
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/| |l GOLDEN FLAME

3 year old b unknown

Sire Golden Horn Dam Flame Of Gibraltar

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Mohammed Al Maktoum
Colours Silver, tassel on cap

Race Details Track
20f12 HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
70f9  NEWM Sun1May22 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
l1of6 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
14 of 22 YORK Sat 21Aug21 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Good
20f6  BEVE Tuel3Jul2l  2m 0f 32y CL3Hcp Soft

6 year old b unknown

Sire Camelot Dam Great Artist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Owners Group 034

Colours Mauve, black chevrons on sleeves, black cap
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m 0Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
12
13 0f 22 SAND  Sat 12Mar22  2m CL1HcpH Soft
20f5 DONC Sat29Jan22 2m 0f 128y CL1H Good
1of7 LUDL Mon 6Dec21 1m 7f 169y CL2HcpH Soft
20f7 WETH Sat300ct21 2m CL1H Soft
- =3 year old b unknown

Sire Dansili Dam Lixirova

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr George Strawbridge

Colours White, emerald green hoop
Race Details Track
1of12 HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good
50f9 NEWM Sun1May22 1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
6of6 ASCO FrilOct21  1m 6f34yCL1 Soft
30f6 HAYD Sat4Sep2l  1m 6f CL2Hcp Good
10f22 YORK Sat21Aug2l 1m 5f 188y CL2Hcp Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $122,486
W&P% 23-62

Trainer M Johnston
Jockey J Fanning 130.0kg
Win Range 2338m - 2817m

Career 13:3-4-1 12 Mths 6:1-2-0  1st Up 3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 09-|(t))4 5 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
W Buick 09-|(t))0 1 17/2 Cemhaan 08-07 st-Ibs 8.50L 2:58.09
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(t))5 6 9/1 Golden Flame 09-05 st-Ibs 1.00L 3:03.51
st-Ibs
A Kirby 09-|(t))2 19  66/1 Valley Forge 08-08 st-lbs 26.75L 2:56.5
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 08-10 2 evens Platform Nineteen 09-05 st-lbs 5.50L
st-Ibs 3:39.15
Trainer P F Nicholls Barrier 3
Jockey Megan Nicholls 129.0kg Prizemoney $156,380

Win Range 2300m - 3336m W&P% 36-64

Career 22:8-3-3 12 Mths 5:1-2-0  1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:3-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 14:6-2-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
M Nicholls 09]%3 3 Valley Forge 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
M B Bromley  11-12 40/1 Suprise Package 11-01 st-lbs 32.00L
st-lbs 4125
B Frost 11—|%8 0 evens Miss Heritage 11-02 st-lbs 15.00L 4:02.1
st-lbs
A Cheleda 11#}2 0 evens Miranda 11-12 st-Ibs L 3:51.97
st-lbs
H Cobden 11-04 7/2 Mollg/ Ollys Wishes 11-02 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-lbs 3:495
Trainer A M Balding Barrier 7
Jockey David Probert 126.0kg Prizemoney $160,311
Win Range 2404m - 3260m W&P% 25-63
Career 8:2-1-2 12 Mths 9:3-1-2  1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|(l))0 7 $5 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
D Probert 08-”1)0 7 5/1 Cemhaan 08-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 2:58.09
st-lbs
D Probert 09-|(l))1 2 12/1 Scope 09-01 st-lbs L 3:09.03
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(l))5 1 11/8 Golden Flame 09-05 st-Ibs 2.00L 3:03.51
st-Ibs
D Probert 08-|(l))8 16 10/1 Valley Forge 08-08 st-lbs 0.50L 2:56.5
st-Ibs
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GOOBINATOR

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Noble Mission Dam Lilac Lilly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T G Leslie

Colours Yellow, royal blue seams, grey sleeves, royal blue seams, royal blue cap

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $122,141
W&P% 27-59

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey G Lee 124.0kg
Win Range 2427m - 3420m

Career 22:6-3-4 12 Miths 9:2-0-2 1st Up 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-0 Soft 10:2-2-2 Heavy 3:1-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 2m Of 45y Cl2hcp Good G lee 08-12 8 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L

%zof 6 NEWC FrillMar22 2m 4f 62y CL3HcpH Good B S Hughes ftll(t)); 6/4 Big Bad Bear 10-10 st-lIbs 5.50L 4:58.1
30f14 DONC Fri10Dec2l 2m 3f 88y CL3HcpH Soft B S Hughes i{):lz 0 9/445‘%3t7>lers Dream 10-08 st-Ibs 8.50L

UPLof BANG Wed 10Nov21 2m 3f 123y CL2HcpH Soft B SHughes  10-11 13/8 Hunters Call 11-08 st-lbs L 5:01.12

zltzof 32 NEWM Sat90ct2l  2m 2f CL2Hcp Good A Mullen é%:OE 2 14/1 Buzz 08-13 st-lbs 10.75L 3:48.43

i+ ] HAVEYOUMISSEDME oo G 210 ey 412

3 year old b unknown

Sire Helmet Dam Haydn's Lass

Breeder Unknown

Owners Lycett Racing Ltd & Mr | Jardine

Colours Light green, white epaulets, white sleeves, light green stars, light green
cap, white star

Win Range 1811m - 2504m W&P% 23-54

Career 13:3-3-1 12 Mths 10:2-3-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
40f12 HAYD Sat21May22 2m 0f 45y Cl2hcp Good M Ghiani 08-|(t))9 1 Valley Forge 09-00 st-lbs L
st-lbs
50f11 CHES Fri6May22  2m 2f 140y CL2Hcp Good A Mullen 09]%)1 4 16/1 Bellatrixsa 09-04 st-lbs 2.75L 4:09.6
st-Ibs
30f6 WOLV Tue19Apr22 1m 6f CL4Hcp Synth A Mullen 09-|(t))9 3 3/1Tribal Art09-11 st-Ibs 7.25L 2:57.16
st-Ibs
20f6  HAYD Fri150ct21  2m Of 45y CL4Hcp Soft A Mullen 09-|(t))7 2 4/1 Whitehaven 09-13 st-lbs 4.25L 3:45.92
st-lbs
20f5 AYR  Tue28Sep21 1m 7f CL4Hcp Soft A Mullen 09]%)1 1 7/4 Let Me Be 10-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 3:25.95
st-lbs
MANCINI Trainer lan Williams Barrier 9
Jockey Cam Hardie 120.0kg Prizemoney $101,096
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 2419m - 3281m W&P% 17-34
Sire Nathaniel Dam Muscovado
Breeder Unknown Career 35:6-3-3 12 Mths 110-1-0 1stUp 6100 2nd Up 6:1-2-0
Ouners Dr Marwan Koukash Firm00-0-0  Good 26:5-3-3  Soft 70-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Grey, beige star, grey sleeves, beige stars and stars on cap irm :0-0- 00 -7T oft 7:0-4- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
iJZPL of HAYD Sat 21May22 2m 0Of 45y Cl2hcp Good  C Hardie 08—|(l))8 9 Valley Forge 09-00 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
70f11 CHES Fri6May22  2m 2f 140y CL2Hcp Good B A Curtis 09—&)2 11 22/1 Bellatrixsa 09-04 st-lbs 28.75L 4:09.6
st-Ibs
100f 11 THIR  Sat9Apr22  1m 4f CL3Hcp Soft B Sanderson 09—|(l))3 8  50/1 Get Shirty 09-07 st-lbs 14.25L 2:42.58
st-Ibs
27 0f 32 NEWM Sat90ct21  2m 2f CL2Hcp Good D Egan 08—|(l))6 33 100/1 Buzz 08-13 st-lbs L 3:48.43
st-Ibs
80of9 NEWM Sat18Sep2l 2m 2f CL2Hcp Good D Egan 08]%)2 3 14/1 Turnpike Trip 08-02 st-Ibs 19.50L 3:49.42
st-Ibs
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Race 3 Cazoo Silver Bowl Handicap 1m 0f 37y UK: 2:35 pm

Prize $183,922. 1st $96,364. 2nd $45,191. 3rd $22,605. 4th $11,293. 5th $5,646. 6th $2,823. NSW/VIC/TAS: 11:35 pm

For: 3YO only. QLD: 11:35 pm

NT: 11:05 pm

SA: 11:05 pm

WA: 9:35 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Mighty Ulysses (GB) Benoit D L Sayette  J & T Gosden 21551 3:2-0-0 $19,751 67% 67% 9 135
(@5)

2. Outgate (GB) Tom Marquand D & C Kubler 31221731 7:3-2-1 $82,156 43% 86% 6 127

3. Oh Herberts Reign (IRE) Rossa Ryan R Hannon 4245511016 11:3-2-1 $62552 27% 55% 4 126

4. Ring Of Beara (FR) D Tudhope R Hughes x9s512 4:1-1-0 $21,295 25% 50% 5 126

5. Dirtyoldtown (IRE) S H James Grant Tuer x2s915 4:1-1-0 $20,599 25% 50% 10 125

6. Spirit Catcher (IRE) J Fanning M Johnston x31s21 4:2-1-1 $47,186 50% 100% 8 125

7. Tollard Royal (IRE) B A Curtis G Boughey x1s51 3:2-0-0 $14,446 67% 67% 3 125

8. Whoputfiftyinyou (IRE)  David Probert C G Cox 11511 3:3-0-0 $41,772 100% 100% 2 122

9. City Runner (IRE) Marco Ghiani B J Meehan x221s5332 7:1-3-2 $32134 14% 86% 7 121

10. Mister Wilson (IRE) Aidan Keeley (a7) G P Cromwell x250112660 11:2-2-0 $35884 18% 36% 1 115

Race 3 Cazoo Silver Bowl Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [F MIGHTY ULYSSES

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Token Of Love

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Suhail

Colours Royal blue, yellow chevron, yellow cap, royal blue spots

Race Details Track
20f10 HAYD Sat 21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
1of7 NEWM Fri13May22 1m CLANVNHF Good
50f8 EPSO Tue19Apr22 1m2fCL1 Good
1of8 YARM Thu16Sep21l 1m CL4Md Good

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Outstrip Dam Penny Drops

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs G Middlebrook

Colours Grey, royal blue seams, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
30f10 HAYD Sat21May22 1m Of 37y Cl2hcp Good
1of8 CHES Thu5May22 7f127y CL2Hcp Soft
20f15 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 1m CL4Hcp Good
20f8 NEWM Sat90ct21  7fCL2 Good
1of11 HAYD Sun12Sep21 7f37y CL4 Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Western Safari

Breeder Unknown

Owners Team Wallop

Colours Purple, white hoops, purple sleeves, white stars, purple cap
Race Details Track
40f10 HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
20of5 HAYD Sat7May22 1m 0f 37y CL3Hcp Soft
40f10 SAND Fri22Apr22  1m CL2Hcp Good
50f9 NEWM Sat300ct21 1m1fClL4 Good
l1of 7 DONC Fri220ct21 1ImCL3 Soft

Trainer J & T Gosden
Jockey Benoit D L Sayette 135.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1612m

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $19,751
W&P% 67-67

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-1-0  1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B D L Sayette 09-|(t))9 9 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B D L Sayette 09]%)1 8  8/13 Mighty Ulysses 09-11 st-lbs 4.50L 1:37.24
st-Ibs
L Dettori 09-|(t))1 7 7/2 Nahanni 09-01 st-Ibs 2.50L 2:10.48
st-Ibs
R Havlin 09-05 2  9/4 Mighty Ulysses 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:40.82
st-Ibs
Trainer D & C Kubler Barrier 6
Jockey Tom Marquand 127.0kg Prizemoney $82,156
Win Range 1441m - 1524m W&P% 43-86
Career 7:3-2-1 12 Mths 8:3-2-2 1stUp 21-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-2-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09]%1 6 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
R L Moore 09]%2 1 9/4 Outgate 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:35.3
st-lbs
R Kingscote 09]%7 4 9/1 Tranquil Night 09-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:37.77
st-lbs
N Currie 08#}2 1 11/2 Point Lynas 08-06 st-lbs 2.00L 1:26.04
st-lbs
N Currie 09-04 8 13/2 Outgate 09-04 st-lbs 1.25 1:28.48
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 4
Jockey Rossa Ryan 126.0kg Prizemoney $62,552

Win Range 1408m - 1609m W&P% 27-55

Career 11:3-2-1 12 Mths 12:3-2-1 1stUp 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Ryan 09-|(l))0 4 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

H Doyle 09-|(l))9 2 4/1 Aldhaja 09-01 st-lbs L 1:45.99
st-Ibs

R L Moore 09-|(l))4 7 18/1 Wanees 08-12 st-Ibs 4.00L 1:46.25
st-Ibs

R L Moore 09-”1)2 3 11/2 High Fibre 08-11 st-lbs 12.25L 1:51.74
st-Ibs

R L Moore 08-13 2 16/5 Oh Herberts Reign 08-13 st-lbs 0.30L
st-1bs 1:45.51
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I} RING OF BEARA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Wootton Bassett Dam Harem Mistress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bernardine and Sean Mulryan
Colours Dark blue, yellow stripe, red cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
%Oof 10 SAND  Fri 22Apr22  1m CL2Hcp Good
50f6 NEWM Thu23Sep21 7fCL1 Good
1of11 FFOS  Thu26Aug2l 7f 80y CL5Md Good
20f11 GOOD Sat3Ljul2l  7fCL2Md Soft
% [ DIRTYOLDTOWN

2 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Tadris
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Craig Miller

Colours Purple, white cross of lorraine and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m Of 37y Cl2hcp Good
10
20f10 MUSS Sat16Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Soft
90f10 NEWM Sat90ct2l  1mCL1 Good
lof4 CHEP Thu9Sep2l 7f CL5Nv Soft
50f8 FFOS  Fri27Aug21 7f 80y CL5Nv Good

2 year old ch unknown

Sire New Bay Dam Lidanski

Breeder Unknown

Owners Titanium Racing Club

Colours Grey, orange seams, orange cap
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
10
30f6 NEWM Sat30Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Good
10f10 MUSS Sat16Apr22 1m CL3Hcp Soft
20f3 CHEL Sat230ct21 7f CL5Nv Synth
1of9 REDC Sat20ct2l  7f CLANv Good

Trainer R Hughes Barrier 5

Jockey D Tudhope 126.0kg Prizemoney $21,295

Win Range 1481m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09-|(t))0 5 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P J Dobbs 09-|(t))7 8  10/1 Wanees 08-12 st-lbs 13.75L 1:46.25
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))0 5 11/1 Modern Games 09-00 st-Ibs 7.75L 1:23.62
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))5 9 4/9 Ring Of Beara 09-05 st-lbs 4.00L 1:33.47
st-Ibs
R L Moore 09-|(t))0 6 3/1 Imperial Fighter 09-00 st-lbs 2.50L 1:34.22
st-Ibs
Trainer Grant Tuer Barrier 10
Jockey S H James 125.0kg Prizemoney $20,599

Win Range 1423m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 08#}3 10 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
S H James 09]%7 8 12/1 Spirit Catcher 09-05 st-lbs 0.50L 1:41.85
st-lbs
L Dettori 09]%1 4 40/1 Coroebus 09-01 st-Ibs 10.50L 1:38.65
st-lbs
R Ryan 09]%3 6 evens Dirtyoldtown 09-03 st-Ibs 5.50L 1:25.99
st-lbs
K Shoemark  09-05 6  4/1 n/a150L1:34.59
st-Ibs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 8
Jockey J Fanning 125.0kg Prizemoney $47,186
Win Range 1408m - 1611m W&P% 50-100
Career 4:2-1-1 12 Mths 5:2-1-1 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 08-”1)3 8 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(l))4 1 3/1King Of Time 08-13 st-lbs 3.00L 1:37.41
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(l))5 3 7/2 Spirit Catcher 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:41.85
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(l))9 4 4/6 Windseeker 09-02 st-lbs 0.30L 1:26.58
st-Ibs
J Fanning 09-|(l))5 3 11/4 Spirit Catcher 09-05 st-lbs 4.00L 1:23.2
st-Ibs

Haydock | Page 14



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

TOLLARD ROYAL

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ribchester Dam Dew Line
Breeder Unknown

Owners Isa Salman Al Khalifa
Colours Dark blue, white epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
%Oof 10 BEVE Wed 13Apr22 1m 0f 100y CL5Nv Good
50f10 CHEL Thu 140ct21 1m CL5Nv Synth
1of12 KEMP Wed 25Aug21 1m CL5Nv Synth

[Asl’ [l WHOPUTFIFTYINYOU

2 year old ch unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Poyle Meg

Breeder Unknown

Owners Paul & Clare Rooney

Colours Dark blue and yellow (quartered), striped sleeves

Race Details Track
10f10 HAYD Sat21May22 1m Of 37y Cl2hcp Good
1of7 NEWB Sun17Apr22 7fCL2Hcp Good
1of8 KEMP Tue190ct21 6f CL5Nv Synth
1of8 HAYD Sun12Sep21 6f CLAMd Good

" ] CITY RUNNER

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Caravaggio Dam Cry Me A River
Breeder Unknown

Owners Manton Thoroughbreds Vi

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $14,446
W&P% 67-67

Trainer G Boughey
Jockey B A Curtis 125.0kg
Win Range 1609m - 1701m

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 08]%)3 3 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 09-|(t))6 9 10/3 Tollard Royal 09-06 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:44.51
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-|(t))9 3 3/10 Typical Woman 08-11 st-Ibs 8.25L 1:37.71
st-Ibs
J Doyle 09-05 1  5/2Tollard Royal 09-05 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:40.55
st-Ibs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 2
Jockey David Probert 122.0kg Prizemoney $41,772

Win Range 1207m - 1643m W&P% 100-100

Career 3:3-0-0 12 Mths 4:4-0-0 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert Of—l%)o 2 $7.5 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
TMarquand 08-09 5 15/8 Who;)utfiftyinyou 08-09 st-lbs 0.75L
st-lbs 1:247
H Crouch 09-09 3 13/8 Who;)utfiftyinyou 09-09 st-lbs 0.50L
st-lbs 1133
H Crouch 09-05 2 1073 WhOJ)utfiftyinyou 09-05 st-lbs 1.75L
st-lbs 1125
Trainer B J Meehan Barrier 7
Jockey Marco Ghiani 121.0kg Prizemoney $32,134

Colours Emerald green, royal blue sleeves, white cap, emerald green spots

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp Good
%Oof 10 SAND  Fri 22Apr22  1m CL2Hcp Good
20f6  WOLV Fri25Feb22  1m Of 142y CL3Hcp Synth
1of9 SOUT Sun9Jan22  7f CL5Hcp Synth
50f14 WIND Mon 16Aug21 6f CLAMd Good

Win Range 1421m W&P% 14-86

Career 7:1-3-2 12 Mths 8:1-3-2  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-1 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Ghiani 08-|(l))9 7 Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

J P Spencer 08-”1)0 1 16/1 Wanees 08-12 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:46.25
st-Ibs

JPSpencer  08-12 1 11/4 Sub;ective Value 08-05 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 1:47.73

L Morris 09-|(l))6 5  8/1 City Runner 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L 1:29.37
st-Ibs

W Buick 09-|(l))5 9 4/1 Jazz Club 09-05 st-Ibs 6.50L 1:12.
st-Ibs
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MISTER WILSON

2 year old g unknown

Sire Alhebayeb Dam Volkovkha
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Darren Cahill
Colours Royal blue, pink spots

Race Details
UPLof HAYD
10

20f10 NAAS
150f 16 NAAS
lof6  GALW
1of12 GOWR

Sat 21May22 1m 0f 37y Cl2hcp
Sun 27Mar22 7f CLHcp
Sun 310ct21  6f CLHcp
Mon 250ct21 7f CLHcp
Tue 190ct21  7f CLHcp

Track
Good

Soft

Heavy
Heavy
Heavy

Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 1

Jockey Aidan Keeley 115.0kg
Win Range 1408m

Career 11:2-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey
A Keeley

L F Roche

N M Crosse
N M Crosse
N M Crosse

Prizemoney $35,884
W&P% 18-36

12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 4:0-2-0 Heavy 4:2-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

08-03
st-Ibs
08-07
st-Ibs
08-07
st-Ibs
09-09
st-Ibs
09-08
st-Ibs

1
9
13
b
2

Whoputfiftyinyou 08-10 st-Ibs L
33/1 Markaz Paname 09-10 st-Ibs 1.50L
1:26.35
8/1 King Of Bavaria 09-10 st-lbs 25.00L
1:17.65
11/8 Mister Wilson 09-09 st-Ibs 3.00L 1:36.91

3/1 Mister Wilson 09-08 st-lbs 3.75L 1:30.52

Haydock | Page 16



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 4 Cazoo Sandy Lane Stakes (Group 2) 6f UK: 3:10 pm
Prize $211,510. st $121,934. 2nd $46,228. 3rd $23,136. 4th $11,525. 5th $5,785. 6th $2,902. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:10 am
For: 3YO only. QLD: 12:10 am
NT: 11:40 pm

SA: 11:40 pm

WA: 10:10 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

2. Caturra (IRE) A Kirby C G Cox 5255127171 93-2-0 $185313 33% 56% 7 128
3. Edward Cornelius (IRE) S H James K Dalgleish 721567221 7:2-3-0 $60332 29% 71% 6 128
4. El Caballo (GB) CLee KR Burke 111151512 6:5-1-0  $218,030 83% 100% 11 128
5. Ever Given (IRE) D Tudhope H Palmer 8154214115 9:5-1-0  $163954 56% 67% 5 128
6. Flaming Rib (IRE) James Doyle H Palmer 2165111130 11:6-1-2  $190,150 5% 82% 1 128
7. Gis A Sub (IRE) Kevin Stott K'ARyan 93562612 6:1-2-1 $93,797 17% 67% 3 128
8. Go Bears Go (IRE) Rossa Ryan D Loughnane 4152743121 83-2-1  $283847 38% 75% 10 128
9. Wings Of War (IRE) David Probert CG Cox 34512312 6:2-2-1  $127295 33% 83% 8 128
10. Tippy Toes (GB) J Fanning M Johnston 6151145522 8:3-3-0  $111,735 38% 75% 2 125
11. Vertiginous (IRE) Tom Marquand B J Meehan xs7124252 7:1-3-0 $60,888 14% 57% 9 125

Race 4 Cazoo Sandy Lane Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" |3 CATURRA

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Shoshoni Wind

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Saeed Bin Mohammed Al Qassimi
Colours Yellow, black star, diabolo on sleeves

:"‘I‘I | * [

Race Details Track
50f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
20f11 CHAN Wed 20Apr22 5f 102y CL Good
50f10 NEWM Sat25Sep21 6f CL1 Good
1of11 DONC Fri10Sep21 5fCL1 Good
20f9 YORK Sat21Aug2l 5fCL1 Good

)| { B EDWARD CORNELIUS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Calorie
Breeder Unknown

Owners John Kelly & John McNeill

Colours White, orange stripe, emerald green sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
70f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
20f4 HAMI Sun1May22 5fCL2 Soft
1of9 THIR  Sat9Apr22  5fCL3Hcp Soft
60of12 YORK Sat90ct21  6fCLL Soft
70f13 AYR  Fril7Sep21 5fCL1 Good

¥4 DAELCABALLO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Showstoppa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Grange Park Racing Xviii & Ofo Partner
Colours Black, pink sash, pink sleeves, black armlets, light blue cap

Race Details Track
10of10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
10f10 NEWC Fri15Apr22  6f CL2 Synth
l1of7 LING Sat5Mar22 7fCLL Synth
1of3  NEWC Wed 23Feb22 6f CL3 Synth
1of3 WOLV Sat4Dec2l  6f20y CL2 Synth

Jockey
A Kirby

A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby
A Kirby

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $185,313
W&P% 33-56

Trainer C G Cox
Jockey A Kirby 128.0kg
Win Range 1009m - 1207m

Career 9:3-2-0 12 Mths 9:3-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 10:3-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Winner

09-02 7 El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
O9-|(t))4 3/1 Miramar 08-10 st-lbs 0.75L 1:02.15
st-Ibs
O9-|(t))0 5 12/1 Perfect Power 09-00 st-lbs 1.25L 1:11.32
st-Ibs
09]%1 7 7/1 Caturra 09-01 st-lbs 0.30L 0:58.58
st-Ibs
09-03 10  13/2 Attagirl 08-09 st-lbs 0.50L 0:58.59
st-Ibs
Trainer K Dalgleish Barrier 6
Jockey S H James 128.0kg Prizemoney $60,332

Win Range 1006m - 1007m W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-3-0 12 Mths 8:2-3-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-2-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 09—|(l))2 6 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))9 1 5/1 Mitbaahy 09-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:59.54
st-lbs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))4 5  7/1 Edward Cornelius 09-04 st-Ibs L 1:01.57
st-lbs
C Rodriguez 09—|(l))1 13 33/1 Canonized 08-10 st-lbs 7.75L 1:15.56
st-lbs
J Fanning 09-03 22/1 Vertiginous 08-12 st-Ibs 5.25L 0:56.89
st-lbs
Trainer K R Burke Barrier 11
Jockey C Lee 128.0kg Prizemoney $218,030
Win Range 1006m - 1409m W&P% 83-100
Career 6:5-1-0 12 Mths 6:6-0-0 1st Up 3:2-1-0  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:4-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

C Lee 09-02 11  $4.5 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs L

Clee gglgg 8  13/8 El Caballo 09-05 st-lbs L 1:10.62

S H James ggl(l)); 2 7/4El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:22.76
Clee BBI(I))S 1 4/5El Caballo 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L 1:16.79
Clee é%:(l);é 1 11/8 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs 3.00L 1:13.1
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I3 EVER GIVEN

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam Lil's Joy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dandy Boys

Colours Dark blue, orange stars, sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
80f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
10of9 CHES Wed4May22 6f CL3Hcp Soft
40f12 YORK Sat90ct21  6fCLL Soft
20f20 DONC Thu9Sep21 6f 111y CL2 Good
10f20 YORK Thu 19Aug2l 6f CL2 Good

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ribchester Dam Suddenly

Breeder Unknown

Owners Dolan Dooley Owen

Colours Dark blue, grey triple diamond
Race Details Track
20f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
lof5 CHES Fri6May22  5fCL3 Good
6of6 NEWB Sat16Apr22 7fCL1 Good
1of7 DONC Sat230ct21 6f CL1 Soft
1of7 CHES Sat25Sep2l 6f CL2 Good
.
< IGISASUB
~ " 2yearold b unknown

Sire Acclamation Dam Monclaire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Steve Ryan

Colours Beige, yellow diamond
Race Details Track
90f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCI1 Good
30of4 HAMI Sun1May22 5fCL2 Soft
6of6 CHAN Sat90ct2l  6fCL Heavy
20f11 YORK Fri 20Aug2l 6fCL1 Good
6of7 GOOD Thu29Jul21 6fCLL Soft

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $163,954
W&P% 56-67

Trainer H Palmer
Jockey D Tudhope 128.0kg
Win Range 1207m - 1409m

Career 9:5-1-0 12 Mths 10:5-1-0 1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 6:4-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09-|(t))2 5 El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09]%)1 2 11/8 Ever Given 09-11 st-lbs 4.75L 1:17.9
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))1 12 5/2 Canonized 08-10 st-lbs 2.50L 1:15.56
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 08-|(t))9 3 6/4 Harrow 08-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:17.4
st-Ibs
D Tudhope ~ 09-00 3/1 Ever Given 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.74
st-Ibs
Trainer H Palmer Barrier 1
Jockey James Doyle 128.0kg Prizemoney $190,150
Win Range 1013m - 1223m W&P% 55-82
Career 11:6-1-2 12 Mths 11:6-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-1-1 Soft 3:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09]%2 1 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
B A Curtis 09]%3 2 6/4 Flaming Rib 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:59.9
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%0 5  8/1 Perfect Power 09-00 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:22.77
st-lbs
P Jamin 09]%1 2 13/8 Flaming Rib 09-01 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:15.6
st-lbs
P Jamin 09-10 2 9/4 Flaming Rib 09-10 st-lbs 3.25L 1:15.47
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 3
Jockey Kevin Stott 128.0kg Prizemoney $93,797
Win Range 1207m W&P% 17-67
Career 6:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-2-1  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Stott 09-|(l))2 3 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))6 3 evens Mitbaahy 09-06 st-Ibs 3.00L 0:59.54
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))2 Malavath 08-12 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:12.11
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))0 4 8/1 Lusail 09-03 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:10.13
st-Ibs
K Stott 09-|(l))0 5 9/1 Asymmetric 09-00 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:14.31
st-Ibs
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EJ GO BEARS GO

2 year old b unknown

Sire Kodi Bear Dam In Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Amo Racing Limited & P Waney

Colours Mauve and black diamonds, black cap, mauve diamonds

Race Details Track
40f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
l1of4 ASCO Wed 27Apr22 6f CL1 Good
20f12 DEL  Fri5Nov21  5fCL Good
70f8 NEWM Sat90ct21  7fCL1 Good
40f10 NEWM Sat 25Sep21 6f CL1 Good

2 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Futoon

Breeder Unknown

Owners Isa Salman Al Khalifa

Colours Dark blue, white epaulets
Race Details Track
30f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cll Good
4of4  ASCO Wed 27Apr22 6f CL1 Good
1of9 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 6fCL1 Good
20f7 KEMP Sat4Sep2l  6f CL1 Synth
30f20 YORK Thu19Aug2l 6f CL2 Good

N4
.’5:@_ ] TIPPY TOES

2 year old b unknown

Sire Havana Gold Dam Mullein

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Colin Bryce

Colours Purple, white cross belts and armlets, quartered cap

Race Details Track
60f10 HAYD Sat21May22 6fCl1 Good
1of12 CHEL Thu 28Apr22 6fCLL Synth
10of9 CHEL Thu25Nov21 6f CL5Nv Synth
10f13 CHEL Thu4Nov21 6f CL5Nv Synth
40f9 BRIG Thul140ct21 6f CL5SNv Good

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $283,847
W&P% 38-75

Trainer D Loughnane
Jockey Rossa Ryan 128.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1207m

Career 8:3-2-1 12 Miths 9:3-2-1 1stUp 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-2-0 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))2 10 El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-|(t))1 1 5/4 Go Bears Go 09-01 st-lbs 1.50L 1:12.46
st-Ibs
JVelazquez ~ 08-10 1 TwiIi49ht Gleaming 08-07 st-lbs 0.50L
st-Ibs 0:56.2
R Ryan 09-|(t))1 2 11/1 Native Trail 09-01 st-lbs 7.50L 1:24.82
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-00 4  7/2 Perfect Power 09-00 st-lbs 1.00L 1:11.32
st-lbs
Trainer C G Cox Barrier 8
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $127,295
Win Range 1207m - 1223m W&P% 33-83
Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths 7:2-2-2  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09]%2 8 El Caballo 09-02 st-lbs L
st-lbs
A Kirby 09]%5 4 5/2 Go Bears Go 09-01 st-lbs 4.00L 1:12.46
st-lbs
A Kirby 09]%1 8 17/2 Wings Of War 09-01 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:12.4
st-lbs
H Crouch 09]%1 5 15/8 Eve Lodge 08-12 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:12.58
st-lbs
A Kirby 09-00 9/2 Ever Given 09-00 st-Ibs 0.25L 1:10.74
st-lbs
Trainer M Johnston Barrier 2
Jockey J Fanning 125.0kg Prizemoney $111,735

Win Range 1207m W&P% 38-75

Career 8:3-3-0 12 Mths 7:3-1-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

J Fanning 08-13 2 El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs L

J Fanning ggl(l))g 3 13/2 Tippy Toes 09-00 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:11.03
J Hart 35'82 3 5/4 Tippy Toes 09-04 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:11.06
J Hart ggl(l))g 1 7/2Tippy Toes 09-00 st-lbs 3.75L 1:11.56
D Probert (E%:llé 5 7/1 Safra 09-05 st-lbs 5.25L 1:11.03
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s EEl VERTIGINOUS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Precipitous

Breeder Unknown

Owners G P M Morland & Partners

Colours Pink and purple (quartered), halved sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl1 Good
%Oof 12 DEL  Fri5Nov21  5fCL Good
1of13 AYR  Fril7Sep21 5fCL1 Good
20f8 HAYD Fri3Sep2l  6f CL4ANv Good
40f10 YORK Thu19Aug21 6fCL1 Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $60,888
W&P% 14-57

Trainer B J Meehan
Jockey Tom Marquand 125.0kg
Win Range 1006m

Career 7:1-3-0 12 Mths 81-3-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

T Marquand 08]%)3 9 El Caballo 09-02 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs

J Castellano  08-07 18/1 TwiIi49ht Gleaming 08-07 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 0:56.2

P Mulrennan 08]%)2 8 17/2 Vertiginous 08-12 st-lbs 2.00L 0:56.89
st-Ibs

O Murphy 09-|(t))0 7 1/3 Rishes Baar 09-00 st-lbs 0.30L 1:10.84
st-Ibs

W Buick 09-|(t))0 33/1 Zain Claudette 09-00 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:10.46
st-Ibs
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Race 5 Cazoo Temple Stakes (Group 2) 5f UK: 3:45 pm

Prize $211,510. st $121,934. 2nd $46,228. 3rd $23,136. 4th $11,525. 5th $5,785. 6th $2,902. NSW/VIC/TAS: 12:45 am

For: 3YO plus. QLD: 12:45 am
NT: 12:15 am
SA: 12:15 am
WA: 10:45 pm
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Arecibo (FR) Rossa Ryan RMH Cowell 3753484221 40:4-8-3  $320378 10% 38% 12 132
3. Came From The Dark ~ Tom Marquand E Walker x0s1s213s7 20:5-4-2  $223314  25% 55% 9 132
(IRE)
4. Existent (GB) Marco Ghiani S C Williams x265116s37 14:3-1-4 $85.645 21% 57% 10 132
5. King's Lynn (GB) David Probert A M Balding 1251255637 15:3-6-2  $438297 20% 73% 2 132
6. Mondammej (GB) Cam Hardie A Brittain 4873252110 26:6-5-4  $200,497 23% 58% 6 132
7. Moss Gill (IRE) Kevin Stott E Bethell xs2022502s 22:5-9-1  $282,061 23% 68% 11 132
8. Twilight Calls (GB) A Kirby H Candy 2515641215 10:3-3-0 $63,334 30% 60% 8 132
9. White Lavender (IRE)  C Lee KR Burke x154022441 8:2-2-0 $96,459 25% 50% 5 129
10. Winter Power (IRE) D Allan T D Easterby xs801191s1 157-0-2  $627943 47% 60% 4 129
11. Last Crusader (IRE) D Tudhope KR Burke x17526641 72-1-0  $134048 29% 43% 1 124
SCRATCHED

Race 5 Cazoo Temple Stakes (Group 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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3 ARECIBO

6 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Oceanique
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T W Morley

Colours Orange and purple (quartered), emerald green sleeves and cap

Trainer R M H Cowell
Jockey Rossa Ryan 132.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1200m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $320,378
W&P% 10-38

Career 40:4-8-3 12 Mths 10:1-2-2 1st Up 6:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 25:2-3-2  Soft 12:2-4-0 Heavy 1:.0-0-1
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 6:0-0-3 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

30f10 HAYD Sat21May22 5fCll Good  RRyan 09-|(t))6 12 King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

70f12 NEWM Sat 30Apr22 5fCL1 Good  J P Spencer 09-|(t))6 4 16/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-lbs 4.50L 0:58.53
st-Ibs

30f13 CHAN Tue50ct2l  5f102y CL Heavy  C Soumillon 08]%)3 3/1 Coeur De Pierre 08-13 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:06.87
st-Ibs

40f6 DONC Wed 8Sep21 5fCLL Good  J P Spencer 09]%)1 1 5/2 Khaadem 09-11 st-Ibs 4.00L 0:57.3
st-Ibs

8of 14 YORK Fri20Aug2l 5fCL1 Good  J P Spencer 09]%)1 15 33/1 Winter Power 09-06 st-Ibs 5.50L 0:56.72
st-Ibs

n CAME FROM THE DARK Trainer E Walker Barrier 9
Jockey Tom Marquand 132.0kg Prizemoney $223,314

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Dark Angel Dam Silver Shoon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P K Siu

Colours Red and black stripes, red sleeves

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 25-55

Career 20:5-4-2 12 Mths 41-1-0  1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 7:2-3-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 5:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 5fCl1 Good T Marquand 09]%6 9 King's Lynn 09-06 st-Ibs L

10 st-lbs

10 of 12 NEWM Sat 30Apr22 5f CL1 Good  H Doyle 09]%6 7 6/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-Ibs 5.25L 0:58.53
st-lbs

10f10 SAND Sat3Jul2l  5fCLl Soft T Marquand 09]%3 9 5/11C0%r;14e From The Dark 09-03 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-lbs V2.

20f9 NEWM Sat1May2l 5fCL1 Good  H Doyle 09]%6 5 11/2 Lazuli 09-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:58.59
st-lbs

1of8 NEWB Fri16Apr21  5f 34y CL2Hcp Good  H Doyle 09]%3 4 4/11%%T3e From The Dark 09-03 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-lbs 0.

n EXISTENT Trainer S C Williams Barrier 10
Jockey Marco Ghiani 132.0kg Prizemoney $85,645

3 year old b unknown
Sire Kingman Dam Entity
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrs J Morley

Colours Yellow, black chevron, black sleeves, yellow stars, black cap, yellow star

Race Details Track  Jockey
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 5fCl1 Good i
%Oof 12 NEWM Sat 30Apr22 5fCL1 Good

60f8 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 6f CL1 Good

50f7 LING Sat2Apr22  5fCL2Hcp Synth

lof 7 WOLV Sat12Feb22 5f21y CL2Hcp Synth

M Ghiani
M Ghiani
M Ghiani
M Ghiani
M Ghiani

Win Range 1006m - 1408m W&P% 21-57

Career 14:3-1-4 12 Mths 11:2-1-3 1st Up 4:1-0-2 2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-2 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Winner

09-06 10 King's Lynn 09-06 st-Ibs L

st-Ibs

09-|(l))6 5 25/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:58.53

st-Ibs

09-07 1 12/1 Double Or Bubble 09-04 st-Ibs 4.50L

st-Ibs 1:10.53

09-|(l))7 7 11710 Night On Earth 08-12 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:57.55

st-Ibs

08-12 2 5/6 Existent 08-12 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:00.14

st-Ibs
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I KING'S LYNN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Cable Bay Dam Kinematic
Breeder Unknown

Owners The Queen

Colours Purple, gold braid, scarlet sleeves, black velvet cap, gold fringe

Race Details Track
10f10 HAYD Sat21May22 5fCi1 Good
20f5 CHES Fri6May22 5fCL3 Good
1of15 DONC Sat6Nov2l 6fCLL Soft
20f12 ASCO Sat20ct21  6fCLL Heavy
50f8 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 5f34yCL1 Good
0

I3 MONDAMME)

4 year old b unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Lamps Of Heaven

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs C Brittain

Colours Grey, yellow striped sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
40f10 HAYD Sat2IMay22 5fCl1 Good
80f12 NEWM Sat30Apr22 5fCL1 Good
70f14 NEWC Fri15Apr22  6f CL2 Synth
30f 7 DONC Sat26Mar22 6f CL1 Soft
20f6  LING Sat26Feb22 5fCL1 Synth

5 year old b unknown

Sire No Nay Never Dam Sharaarah

Breeder Unknown

Owners G Van Cutsem, J & S Bethell

Colours Mauve, yellow sash
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 5fCI1 Good
10
20f8 NEWB Sat18Sep2l 5f34yCL1 Good
110f 14 YORK Fri 20Aug21 5fCL1 Good
20f10 YORK Sat10jul2l  5fCL1 Good
20f11 HAYD Sat29May2l 5fCL1 Soft

Trainer A M Balding
Jockey David Probert 132.0kg
Win Range 1006m - 1309m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $438,297
W&P% 20-73

Career 15:3-6-2 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1stUp 5:0-3-1  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-1 Soft 6:2-2-1 Heavy 1:.0-1-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09-|(t))6 2 $6King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Probert 09]%)2 1 11/8 Flaming Rib 09-03 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:59.9
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))6 1 4/1King's Lynn 09-06 st-Ibs 0.20L 1:15.4
st-Ibs
D Probert 09-|(t))2 4 14/1 Vadream 08-12 st-lbs 1.00L 1:16.2
st-Ibs
O Murphy 09-|(t))1 6 7/2 Hurricane Ivor 09-01 st-lbs 3.75L 1:00.02
st-Ibs
Trainer A Brittain Barrier 6
Jockey Cam Hardie 132.0kg Prizemoney $200,497
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 23-58
Career 26:6-5-4 12 Mths 21:4-3-3 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:3-0-2 Soft 6:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 27:6-5-4  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Hardie 09]%6 6 King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Hardie 09]%6 9 16/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-lbs 4.50L 0:58.53
st-lbs
C Hardie 09]%5 1 40/1 Bouttemont 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:11.08
st-lbs
C Hardie 09]%8 5 18/1 Volatile Analyst 09-08 st-lbs 2.25L 1:11.84
st-Ibs
C Hardie 09-00 2 4/1 One Night Stand 09-00 st-Ibs 0.30L
st-1bs 0:57.18
Trainer E Bethell Barrier 11
Jockey Kevin Stott 132.0kg Prizemoney $282,061
Win Range 1006m - 1025m W&P% 23-68
Career 22:5-9-1 12 Mths 5:0-3-0  1st Up 6:1-3-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-5-1  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
K Stott 09-|(l))6 11 King's Lynn 09-06 st-Ibs L
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))1 2 8/1 Hurricane Ivor 09-01 st-lbs 0.75L 1:00.02
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-”1)1 12 28/1 Winter Power 09-06 st-Ibs 8.50L 0:56.72
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))1 4 16/5 Winter Power 08-08 st-lbs 1.00L 0:58.12
st-Ibs
P J Mcdonald 09-|(l))4 6 6/1King's Lynn 09-04 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:01.18
st-Ibs
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EJ TWILIGHT CALLS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Zawiyah
Breeder Unknown

Owners Cheveley Park Stud

Colours Red, white sash, royal blue cap

Trainer H Candy Barrier 8

Jockey A Kirby 132.0kg Prizemoney $63,334

Win Range 1006m - 1209m W&P% 30-60

Career 10:3-3-0 12 Mths 8:3-2-0 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-2-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

20f10 HAYD Sat21May22 5fCIl Good  AKirby 09-|(t))6 8 King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs

50f12 NEWM Sat30Apr22 5fCL1 Good D Probert 09-|(t))6 12 3/1 Khaadem 09-06 st-lbs 1.25L 0:58.53
st-Ibs

10f10 NEWM Thu 14Apr22 5f CL3Hcp Good D Probert 09-|(t))6 4 6/5 Twilight Calls 09-06 st-lbs 1.00L 0:57.83
st-Ibs

60f22 YORK Wed 18Aug21 5f 89y CL2Hcp Good D Probert 08]%)3 11 11/2 Copper Knight 08-12 st-lbs 2.50L 1:03.11
st-Ibs

40f13 GOOD Thu29Jul2l 5f CL3Hcp Soft D Probert 09-|(t))7 9 5/20Vé/g16e4nthedealinsdone 09-05 st-Ibs 3.00L
st-Ibs :58.

n WHITE LAVENDER Trainer K R Burke Barrier 5
Jockey C Lee 129.0kg Prizemoney $96,459

3 year old b unknown

Sire Heeraat Dam Goodnight And Joy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Barbara M Keller

Colours Grey, black seams, black cap, grey pom pom

Win Range 1015m - 1154m W&P% 25-50

Career 8:2-2-0 12 Mths 9:2-2-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-0 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 5fCl1 Good  Clee 09]%3 5 King's Lynn 09-06 st-Ibs L

10 st-lbs

1of15 BATH Thu 14Apr22 5fCL1 Soft CLee 09]%4 11 12/1 White Lavender 09-04 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:01.49
st-lbs

40f14 CURR Sun100ct2l 6fCL1 Soft G F Carroll 09]%2 3 10/11%%1” Under Me 09-07 st-lbs 6.25L
st-lbs 4.

14 0f 16 AYR  Fri17Sep21  5f 110y CL1 Good  GF Carroll 08#}2 6/1 Dandalla 08-12 st-lbs 7.75L 1:02.42
st-lbs

20f15 TIPP  Thu 26Aug2l 5fCL1 Soft G F Carroll 09]%2 12 12/1 Master Matt 09-09 st-Ibs 0.30L 0:57.21
st-lbs

Rt WINTER POWER Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 4
Jockey D Allan 129.0kg Prizemoney $627,943

3 year old b unknown

Sire Bungle Inthejungle Dam Titian Saga

Breeder Unknown

Owners King Power Racing Co Ltd

Colours Royal blue, white hoop, striped sleeves, white cap, royal blue star

Win Range 1006m W&P% 47-60

Career 15:7-0-2 12 Mths 7:3-0-0  1stUp 221-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:4-0-0 Soft 4:3-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof HAYD Sat2IMay22 5fCI1 Good D Allan 09-03 4 King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L

éoof 15 PARI  Sun30ct21l 5fCL1 Heavy S D Sousa ggl(l))é 11/1 A Case Of You 09-10 st-Ibs 7.25L 0:00.02
10 of 13 CURR  Sun 12Sep21 5fCL1 Good S D Sousa (E%:(Eé 16/5053917antic Proposal 09-03 st-Ibs 6.75L
1of14 YORK Fri20Aug2l 5fCL1 Good S D Sousa 09-06 6  9/1 Winter Power 09-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:56.72
10f10 YORK Sat10Jul2l  5fCLL Good D Allan (E%:(E% 9 9/4 Winter Power 08-08 st-lbs 1.00L 0:58.12
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LAST CRUSADER

2 year old b unknown

Sire Oasis Dream Dam Spanish Fly
Breeder Unknown

Owners Clipper Logistics

Colours Grey

Race Details

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 5fCI1
%Oof8 YORK  Thu 12May22 5fCL1
70f8 NEWM Wed 13Apr22 6f CL1
20f15 REDC Sat20ct21  6fCLL
60f9 CHAN Fri17Sep21 6fCL

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 1
Jockey D Tudhope 124.0kg Prizemoney $134,048
Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 29-43
Career 7:2-1-0 12 Mths 8:2-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 08]%)2 1 King's Lynn 09-06 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09-|(t))4 4 15/2 Last Crusader 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 0:58.5
st-Ibs
K Shoemark  08-09 3  20/1 Double Or Bubble 09-04 st-lbs 7.25L
st-Ibs 1:10.53
S H James 09-|(t))2 3 8/1 Chipotle 09-01 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:08.91
st-Ibs
K Shoemark 08]%)3 16/1 Topgear 08-13 st-lbs 15.25L 1:10.92
st-Ibs
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Race 6 Cazoo Edge Green Handicap 6f UK: 4:20 pm

Prize $23,009. 1st $12,015. 2nd $5,641. 3rd $2,821. 4th $1,410. 5th $561. 6th $561.

For: 3YO only.

Horse

2. Lil Guff (GB)

3. Leopold Bloom (GB)
4. Captain's Bar (GB)
5. True Jem (FR)

6. Prodigious Blue (IRE)
1. Raydoun (IRE)

8. Bicep (IRE)

9. Gidwa (IRE)

10. Sixstar (GB)

11. Riversway (GB)
12. Variety Island (GB)
13. Rockprincess (GB)
14. Prayer Matt (GB)
15. Eldeyaar (IRE)

16. Caracristi (GB)

Jockey

James Doyle
Tom Marquand
Rossa Ryan
CLee

A Kirby

D Tudhope

S H James
David Probert
D Allan

G Lee

B A Curtis
Megan Nicholls
J Fanning

Cam Hardie
Joey Haynes

Trainer

D & C Kubler

D Loughnane

R Hannon

K R Burke

N Tinkler

R Fell

Grant Tuer

K P De Foy

T D Easterby
Miss J A Camacho
Simon Whitaker
K A Ryan

T D Easterby

A Brittain

P A Kirby

Last 10

174812143
x46s91
x78559143
3363613459
x34s5225543
X626145865
x277530401
22511449s5
xs843
x7s61
x8352100s8
x425017537
4303350563
x465464
x40365644s

Race 6 Cazoo Edge Green Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Career

11:2-3-1
4:1-0-0
7:1-0-1
9:1-0-3
9:0-2-2
13:1-2-2
81-1-1
11:2-1-0
3:0-0-1
3:1-0-0
71-1-1
8:1-1-1
8:0-0-4
5:0-0-0
10:0-0-1

Prize

$32,686
$11,769
$13,763
$11,736
$11,131
$17,493
$11,430
$15,296
$3,607
$5,233
$8,603
$10,888
$6,363
$2,146
$4,081

NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:20 am
QLD: 1:20 am
NT: 12:50 am
SA: 12:50 am

WA: 11:20 pm

W%

18%
25%
14%
11%
0%
8%
13%
18%
0%
33%
14%
13%
0%
0%
0%
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P%

55%
25%
29%
44%
44%
38%
38%
27%
33%
33%
43%
38%
50%

0%
10%

Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED

12

15

10

16

14
13

136
135
134
132
130
129
128
128
127
127
124
122
119

4 117
7 116
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B3 LiL GUFF

2 year old b unknown

Sire Twilight Son Dam Lady Mcguffy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr W Clifford

Colours Red, yellow sash, striped sleeves and star on cap

Race Details Track
1of15 HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp Good
70f18 ASCO Fri6May22  6f CL4Hcp Good
40f8 YARM Tue 19Apr22 6f CL4Hcp Good
80f12 NEWB Sat230ct21 7fCL1 Soft
10f13 GOOD Sun100ct21 6f CLANv Soft

£38° [EJ LEOPOLD BLOOM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ulysses Dam Zuhoor Baynoona
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dewhurst, Batters & Jch Bloodstock

Trainer D & C Kubler
Jockey James Doyle 136.0kg
Win Range 1207m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $32,686
W&P% 18-55

Career 11:2-3-1 12 Mths 12:3-3-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09]%)0 12 $6 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
K Shoemark 09-|(t))2 8  28/1 Sterling Knight 09-05 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:15.42
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))7 6  8/1 Lethal Levi 09-06 st-lbs 3.00L 1:10.26
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-|(t))0 1 18/1 Jumbly 09-00 st-Ibs 25.75L 1:28.58
st-Ibs
H Doyle 09-00 7  6/5 Lil Guff 09-00 st-lbs 2.25L 1:15.83
st-Ibs
Trainer D Loughnane Barrier 2
Jockey Tom Marquand 135.0kg Prizemoney $11,769

Colours Pink and dark blue diamonds, dark blue sleeves, pink armlets, pink cap,

dark blue diamond

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp Good
15
4of6 BEVE Mon 2May22 7f 96y CL4Hcp Good
6of7 WOLV Sat12Mar22 7f 36y CL4Hcp Synth
90f9 DONC Fri10Sep21 7fCL1 Good
1of11 THIR  Fri13Aug2l 7f CLANv Good
\ 4 1

I3 CAPTAIN'S BAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Showcasing Dam Roxie Lot

Breeder Unknown

Owners Rockcliffe Stud

Colours White, dark blue cross belts, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
iJPL of HAYD Sat21May22 6f ClShcp Good

5

70f12 HAMI Sun8May22 6f CL4Hcp Good
80of8 GOOD Sat30Apr22 7f CL3Hcp Good
50f8 KEMP Fri8Apr22  6f CL4Hcp Synth
90f9 NEWM Sat300ct21 1m 1f Cl4 Good

Win Range 1408m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
T Marquand 09-|(t))9 2 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
A J Mcnamara 09-|(t))5 3 18/1 Scotch Mistress 09-04 st-Ibs 4.25L 1:33.88
st-Ibs
R Kingscote 09-|(t))2 6 5/1 Meng Tian 09-04 st-lbs 8.50L 1:27.54
st-Ibs
R Ryan 09-|(t))0 6  66/1 Noble Truth 09-00 st-Ibs 19.00L 1:25.67
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(t))2 8  10/1 Leopold Bloom 09-02 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:28.
st-Ibs
Trainer R Hannon Barrier 8
Jockey Rossa Ryan 134.0kg Prizemoney $13,763

Win Range 1207m We&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 81-0-1 1st Up 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

R Ryan 09-08 8 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L

P Mulrennan Sgl([))é 6 25/11'm A Gambler 09-09 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:11.04
J Crowley 3}3'5){ 4 9/1 Notions 09-02 st-lbs 4.25L 1:28.3

S M Levey (%l(l))i 4 13/2 Designer 09-07 st-lbs 4.25L 1:12.31

S M Levey (E%:(Eé 4 20/1 High Fibre 08-11 st-Ibs L 1:51.74

Haydock | Page 28



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

ITF B TRUE JEM

2 year old b unknown

Sire Dabirsim Dam Vally Jem
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 47

Colours White, black seams, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black star

Race Details
30f15 HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp

3of 6 WOLV Wed 27Apr22 6f 20y CL5Hcp
60f7 WOLV Tue12Apr22 6f 20y CL5Hcp

30f 7 NEWC Sat19Feb22 6f CL5Hcp
60of6 SOUT Thu3Feb22 6f CL3Hcp
I3 ProDIGIOUS BLUE

2 year old b unknown

Sire Bated Breath Dam Hellofahaste
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs | H Bendelow

Colours Purple and emerald green diabolo, royal blue and yellow halved sleeves,

orange cap

Race Details

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp
15

30f8 RIPO  Fri6May22  6f CL5Md
40f 11 DONC Fri 22Apr22  6f CL5Nv
20f8 REDC Fri150ct21  6f CL5Nv
20f9 REDC Wed 22Sep21 6f CL4

I E RAYDOUN

2 year old b unknown
Sire Moohaajim Dam Add Up
Breeder Unknown

Owners Nick Bradley Racing 13,salthouse&Partn
Colours WHITE, BLACK seams, WHITE sleeves, BLACK stars, RED cap

Race Details
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hep

15

6of 7 DONC Sat23Apr22  6f CL5Hcp

20f11 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 6f CL5Hcp
SOUT  Thu 17Mar22 6f CL5Hcp

6 of 12
lof6 NEWC Thu 24Feb22 6f CL6Hcp

Track
Good

Synth
Synth
Synth
Synth

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Track
Good

Good
Synth
Synth
Synth

Trainer K R Burke Barrier 15
Jockey C Lee 132.0kg Prizemoney $11,736
Win Range 1222m W&P% 11-44
Career 9:1-0-3 12 Mths 10:1-0-4 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-3  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Lee 09-06 15 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Jamin 09-09 3  5/2 Roseberry Topping 09-00 st-lbs 1.75L
st-Ibs 1:14.98
P Jamin O9-|(t))5 3 11/1 Watchya 09-08 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:13.1
st-Ibs
CLee O9-|(t))5 2 11/1 Vespasian 09-09 st-lbs 2.25L 1:14.1
st-Ibs
S H James 08-08 3 15/2 Lucky Man 08-11 st-lbs 6.25L 1:16.2
st-Ibs
Trainer N Tinkler Barrier 5
Jockey A Kirby 130.0kg Prizemoney $11,131
Win Range - W&P% 0-44
Career 9:0-2-2 12 Mths 10:0-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-1-2 Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Kirby 09-|(t))4 5 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))7 2 14/1 Origintrail 09-02 st-lbs 5.75L 1:10.87
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))1 11 12/1 Lethal Nymph 09-06 st-lbs 8.75L 1:10.29
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 09-|(t))5 3 3/1 Bell Shot 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:13.3
st-Ibs
F Mcmanoman 09-04 1  9/1 Gnat Alley 08-12 st-lbs 1.50L 1:10.03
st-lbs
Trainer R Fell Barrier 10
Jockey D Tudhope 129.0kg Prizemoney $17,493
Win Range 1207m W&P% 8-38
Career 13:1-2-2 12 Mths 14:1-2-2 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09—|(l))3 10 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 09—|(l))7 3 10/3 Definitive Force 09-08 st-Ibs 7.25L 1:11.33
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09—|(l))6 3 4/1 Show Maker 09-07 st-lbs 1.25L 1:14.51
st-Ibs
M Crehan 09—|(l))7 10 13/2 Justcallmepete 09-05 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:14.04
st-Ibs
D Tudhope 09—|(l))8 3 7/4 Raydoun 09-08 st-Ibs 1.00L 1:16.21
st-Ibs
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B Heicep

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mehmas Dam Crafty Notion

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Swales And Grant Tuer

Colours Red and black check, red sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp Good

%Sof 10 BEVE Mon 2May22 5f CL5Hcp Good

70f13 CATT  Wed 20Apr22 5f CL5Hcp Good

70f9 THIR  Sat9Apr22  5f CL3Hcp Soft

30f11 BATH Mon 27Sep21 5f 160y CL5 Good
EJ Gipwa

2 year old b unknown

Sire Ribchester Dam Gheedaa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Midlands Racing Club

Colours Black, light green star, black sleeves, light green stars

Race Details Track
20f15 HAYD Sat21May22 6f ClShcp Good
20f8 WIND Mon 2May22 6f CL5Hcp Good
1of9 SOUT Tue 22Feb22 7f CL6Hcp Synth
1of9 KEMP Wed 9Feb22 7fCL6Hcp Synth
40f11 SOUT Sun16Jan22 7f CL6Hcp Synth

WV HsixsTAR

2 year old b unknown

Sire Pivotal Dam Chantry

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David Scott & Partner

Colours Orange, purple sash, white sleeves, white cap, purple spots

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f Cl5hcp Good
ésof 10 YORK  Fri24Sep21  6f CLANv Good
40f8 HAMI Tue17Aug2l 6f CL4AMd Good
30f14 PONT Wed4Aug21l 6f CLAMd Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $11,430
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Grant Tuer
Jockey S H James 128.0kg
Win Range 1208m

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:0-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
S H James 09-|(t))2 3 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
0 Stammers 09-|(t))2 10  16/1 Lullaby Bay 08-13 st-lbs 2.00L 1:02.51
st-Ibs
S H James 09-|(t))7 10 7/1 Vadamiah 09-06 st-lbs 4.50L 0:59.88
st-Ibs
C Hardie 08-04 2 33/1 Edward Cornelius 09-04 st-Ibs 4.25L
st-Ibs 1:01.57
O Murphy 09-09 10  5/1 Suanni09-06 st-Ibs 3.75L 1:11.48
st-Ibs
Trainer K P De Foy Barrier 9
Jockey David Probert 128.0kg Prizemoney $15,296

Win Range 1408m - 1421m W&P% 18-27

Career 11:2-1-0 12 Mths 12:2-2-0 1st Up 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Probert 09]%2 9 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Doyle 09]%4 9 2/1 Antiphon 09-10 st-lbs 0.30L 1:11.57
st-lbs
D Probert 09]%5 1 7/2 Gidwa 09-05 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:29.09
st-lbs
D Probert 09]%1 8  7/2 Gidwa 09-01 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:27.26
st-lbs
D Probert 09-07 12  10/3 Lady Lou 09-04 st-lbs 1.25L 1:31.36
st-lbs
Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 16
Jockey D Allan 127.0kg Prizemoney $3,607
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan 09-|(l))1 16 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Hart 08-11 5 16/1 Another Investment 09-03 st-lbs 23.25L
st-Ibs 1:13.81
D Allan 09-|(l))5 8  5/1Ryan's Party 09-05 st-lbs 4.25L 1:12.77
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(l))5 3 25/1 Hamaki 09-05 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:23.5
st-Ibs
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RIVERSWAY

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mayson Dam Capesthorne
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr David W Armstrong
Colours Red, red cap, white spots

Race Details
UPL of HAYD

15

70f7  PONT
RIPO

CARL

Sat 21May22  6f Cl5hep
Wed 27Apr22 6f CL4Hcp
Mon 5Jul21  6f CL5Nv
Mon 14Jun21 5f 182y CL5Nv

60f8
10f10

4[5 ] VARIETY ISLAND

- 2 year old b unknown
Sire Spill The Beans Dam Love Island
Breeder Unknown
Owners Grange Park Racing Xvi And Partners
Colours Beige, brown seams, armlets and cap

Race Details
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22

15

80f19 THIR
3of7
20f11

1of14

6f ClShcp
6f CL5Hcp
6f CL5Hcp
6f CL5
6f CL6

Sat 7May22
DONC Sat 23Apr22
NEWC Tue 120ct21
NEWC Fri10ct21

&P B ROCKPRINCESS

2 year old b unknown

Sire Belardo Dam Princess Rock
Breeder Unknown

Owners Bearstone Stud Limited

Track
Good

Good
Soft
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Synth
Synth

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $5,233
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Miss J A Camacho
Jockey G Lee 127.0kg
Win Range 1172m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 09-01 1 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 08]%)0 4 12/1 Leap Abroad 09-05 st-lbs L 1:15.7
st-Ibs
P Hanagan 09-07 3 5/2 Little Miss Dynamo 09-00 st-Ibs 5.50L
st-Ibs 1:13.44
P Hanagan 09-00 11  11/1 Riversway 09-00 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:14.03
st-Ibs
Trainer Simon Whitaker Barrier 6
Jockey B A Curtis 124.0kg Prizemoney $8,603
Win Range 1207m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-1-1 12 Mths 81-1-1 1stUp 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B A Curtis 08#}2 6 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
P Dennis 09]%4 18  11/1 Gnat Alley 09-08 st-Ibs 2.25L 1:13.47
st-lbs
P Dennis 09]%2 1 7/1 Definitive Force 09-08 st-Ibs 2.00L 1:11.33
st-lbs
P Dennis 09]%0 11 7/2 Hot Diggity Dog 08-11 st-Ibs L 1:12.53
st-lbs
P Dennis 08-12 12 12/1 Variety Island 08-12 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:13.03
st-Ibs
Trainer K A Ryan Barrier 14
Jockey Megan Nicholls 122.0kg Prizemoney $10,888

Colours White, dark blue epaulets, dark blue and white halved sleeves, quartered

cap

Race Details
UPLof HAYD
15

40f12 NEWC

Sat 21May22  6f ClShcp
Tue 10May22 5f CL6Hcp
Wed 20Apr22 5f CL5Hcp
Fri5Nov21  6f CL5
Mon 250ct21 6f CL6

20f13 CATT
10 of 13 NEWC
10f19 REDC

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Synth
Soft

Win Range 1204m W&P% 13-38

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1 1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

M Nicholls 08]%)0 14 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs

T Eaves 09—|(l))6 12 13/2 Astral Beat 09-10 st-Ibs 2.50L 1:01.42
st-1bs

T Eaves 08—&)2 11 1471 Vadamiah 09-06 st-Ibs 1.25L 0:59.88
st-1bs

K Stott 08-12 12  9/2 Definitive Force 09-04 st-Ibs 11.25L
st-Ibs 1:14.37

T Eaves 09—|(l))2 4 14/1 Rockprincess 09-02 st-lbs 2.25L 1:11.95
st-1bs
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PRAYER MATT

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mattmu Dam Say A Prayer

Breeder Unknown

Owners The M & T Partnership

Colours Jade green, flame hooped sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
40f15 HAYD Sat21May22 6f ClShcp Good
30f14 RIPO  Sun15May22 6f CL6Hcp Good
130f19 THIR  Sat7May22  6f CL5Hcp Good
30f13 CATT  Wed 20Apr22 5f CL5Hcp Good
30f10 CATT  Wed 6Apr22 5f CL5MdHcp Soft
Dl 2 year old br unknown

Sire Slade Power Dam Wardat Dubai

Breeder Unknown

Owners Made Profiles Ltd & Partner

Colours Red, white hoop, hooped sleeves
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f ClShcp Good
15
40f14 RIPO  Sun15May22 6f CL6Hcp Good
60f19 THIR Sat7May22  6f CL5Hcp Good
40of4 NEWC Tue 15Feb22 5fCL6Md Synth
60f7 NEWC Fri4Feb22  6f CLSNv Synth

€ T CARACRISTI

2 year old b unknown

Sire Mondialiste Dam Jen Jos Enigma
Breeder Unknown

Owners Ace Bloodstock & P Kirby

Colours Royal blue, yellow cross belts, royal blue and white chevrons on sleeves,

royal blue cap, yellow star

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 6f ClShcp Good
zllsof 10 RIPO  Thu 14Apr22 6f CL5Hcp Soft

10 of 11 NEWC Mon 28Mar22 6f CL5Hcp Synth
30f8 NEWC Wed 16Mar22 7f CL5Hcp Synth
60f7 NEWC Thu3Mar22 1m CL5Hcp Synth

Trainer T D Easterby Barrier 13
Jockey J Fanning 119.0kg Prizemoney $6,363
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 8:0-0-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-4 1st Up 4:0-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-0-3 Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Fanning 08-|(t))7 13 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(t))3 4 7/2 Miss Britain 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:11.51
st-Ibs
D Allan 08]%)3 4 5/1 Gnat Alley 09-08 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:13.47
st-Ibs
D Allan 08]%)1 9 7/1 Vadamiah 09-06 st-Ibs 1.50L 0:59.88
st-Ibs
D Allan 08-12 6  8/1 Vadamiah 09-00 st-lbs 4.75L 1:01.31
st-Ibs
Trainer A Brittain Barrier 4
Jockey Cam Hardie 117.0kg Prizemoney $2,146
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
C Hardie 08]%5 4 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-lbs
C Hardie 09]%1 12 8/1 Miss Britain 09-07 st-Ibs 4.50L 1:11.51
st-lbs
C Hardie 08#)1 16 50/1 Gnat Alley 09-08 st-lbs 1.25L 1:13.47
st-lbs
C Hardie 09]%0 4 7/1 Pepper Streak 08-09 st-lbs 6.00L 1:00.24
st-lbs
C Hardie 08-13 3 66/1 Sip And Smile 09-06 st-lbs 6.25L 1:16.14
st-lbs
Trainer P A Kirby Barrier 7
Jockey Joey Haynes 116.0kg Prizemoney $4,081
Win Range - W&P% 0-10
Career 10:0-0-1 12 Mths 11:0-0-1 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Haynes 08—|(l))4 7 Lil Guff 09-10 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
H Doyle 08—|(l))2 9  11/1 Bay Breeze 08-13 st-Ibs 9.50L 1:17.29
st-Ibs
D Swift 08—&)0 10 50/1 Show Maker 09-07 st-lbs 7.00L 1:14.51
st-Ibs
G Lee 08—|(l))6 1 80/1 El Bello 09-04 st-Ibs 8.00L 1:28.27
st-Ibs
A Elliott 09—|(l))1 4 33/1 Canny Fettle 09-06 st-lbs 13.25L 1:45.71
st-Ibs
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Race 7 Cazoo New Boston Handicap 7f 37y UK: 4:55 pm

Prize $36,785. 1st $20,193. 2nd $9,479. 3rd $4,742. 4th $2,371. NSW/VIC/TAS: 1:55 am

For: 4YO plus. QLD: 1:55 am

NT: 1:25 am

SA: 1:25 am

WA: 11:55 pm

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt

1. Paws For Thought (IRE) G Lee D McCain Jnr x250044745 16:3-2-1 $43156 19% 38% 3 135

2. Cold Stare (IRE) D Tudhope D O'Meara 665500121 45:7-4-1  §118264 16% 271% 7 134

SCRATCHED

4. Kingmania (IRE) James Doyle CFWall x754115146 7:3-0-0 $22,666 43% 43% 11 132

5. Gweedore (GB) Andrew Breslin (a3) K Scott x91s511131 27:7-4-2 $78,344 26% 48% 5 131

6. Russco (IRE) David Probert D McCain Jnr 3501111165 13:5-1-0 $31,310 38% 46% 2 131

1. Ascot Adventure (GB) A Kirby C G Cox 1450155354 8:2-0-1 $28,022 25% 38% 10 131

8. Mossbawn (GB) Rossa Ryan T D Barron 4035713411 13:3-1-5 $39,002 23% 69% 9 130

9. Asad (IRE) Benoit D L Sayette M Appleby 2150724234 15:2-3-3 $52099 13% 53% 1 130
(@d)

10. Muntadab (IRE) B A Curtis R Fell x80s061961 80:15-12-5  $323209 19% 40% 12 129

11. Ugo Gregory (GB) D Allan T D Easterby x08s011348 43:8-5-4 $79939 19% 40% 13 128

12. Earls (IRE) Aidan Keeley (a7) G P Cromwell x2s1744274 24:4-3-1 $66,733 17% 33% 8 125

13. Uncle Jumbo (GB) CLee Steph Hollinshead 505650503 14:1-0-4 $47,725 7% 36% 6 125

Race 7 Cazoo New Boston Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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PAWS FOR THOUGHT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Requinto Dam Kitty Softpaws

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs Carol Shaw

Colours Red, black stars, diabolo on sleeves and stars on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good
%zof 11 CHES Wed 4May22 7f CLAHcp Soft
13 0of 18 DONC Sat6Nov21  7f CL2Hcp Soft
12 0f 17 HAYD  Fri 150ct21  6f CL3Hcp Soft
40f12 CHES Sat11Sep21 6f CL3Hcp Soft

/77 A COLD STARE

[
6 year old b unknown
Sire Intense Focus Dam Ziria
Breeder Unknown
Owners Middleham Park Racing Xc, P & J Hewits
Colours Light blue, orange epaulets

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good
12
60of7 THIR Sat14May22 7fCL2Hcp Good
60f18 DONC Sun27Mar22 6f CL3Hcp Good
50f18 DONC Sat6Nov2l  7f CL2Hcp Soft
13 0f 13 DONC Sat230ct21  7f CL3Hcp Soft

3 year old b unknown

Sire Kingman Dam Greek Goddess

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Fustok

Colours Terracotta, black cap
Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f 37y CI3hcp Good
12
70f9  HAYD Sat23Apr22 1m CL2Hcp Good
40f11 NEWM Sat10Jul2l  7f CL2Hcp Good
lof6 DONC FridJun2l  7fCL4Hcp Good
1of10 LEIC  Sat24Apr21 7f CL5Hcp Good

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $43,156
W&P% 19-38

Trainer D McCain Jnr
Jockey G Lee 135.0kg
Win Range 1223m - 1414m

Career 16:3-2-1 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 3:1-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-1-1 Soft 8:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
G Lee 09-|(t))9 3 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-bs L
st-Ibs
P Mulrennan 09-|(t))8 6 9/2 Ffion 09-07 st-Ibs L 1:31.76
st-Ibs
J Elliott 08-|(t))4 11 66/1 Boosala 09-02 st-lbs 13.75L 1:30.5
st-Ibs
RKingscote  09-02 5 14/1 Chairmanoftheboard 09-06 st-Ibs 8.50L
st-Ibs 1:14.11
R Kingscote  09-09 5  7/2 Gabrial The Devil 09-07 st-Ibs 3.25L
st-Ibs 1:16.77
Trainer D 0'Meara Barrier 7
Jockey D Tudhope 134.0kg Prizemoney $118,264

Win Range 1207m - 1442m W&P% 16-27

Career 45:7-4-1 12 Mths 14:2-2-0 1st Up 9:1-0-0  2nd Up 8:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:2-0-0  Soft 22:4-4-0 Heavy 5:1-0-1
Jockey 11:2-2-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:3-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Tudhope 09]%8 7 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
J Watson 09]%2 2 18/1 Boardman 09-03 st-lbs 6.50L 1:24.84
st-lbs
D Tudhope ~ 09-03 9  25/1 Bernardo O'Reilly 08-10 st-Ibs 4.50L
st-1bs 1:11.58
R Ryan 08#}1 15  66/1 Boosala 09-02 st-Ibs 3.50L 1:30.5
st-lbs
J Watson 09-10 1 16/1 Another Batt 09-08 st-Ibs 26.75L 1:29.83
st-lbs
Trainer C F Wall Barrier 11
Jockey James Doyle 132.0kg Prizemoney $22,666
Win Range 1408m - 1414m W&P% 43-43
Career 7:3-0-0 12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
J Doyle 09-|(l))6 1 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 08-|(l))8 8 2/1 Excel Power 08-10 st-Ibs 5.00L 1:39.82
st-Ibs
J Mitchell 08-11 6 772 Sfirit Of Bermuda 08-11 st-lbs 1.50L
st-Ibs 1:24.08
J Mitchell 09-|(l))7 4 5/6 Kingmania 09-07 st-lbs 1.75L 1:24.95
st-Ibs
P Cosgrave 09-|(l))4 2 11/8 Kingmania 09-04 st-lbs 2.25L 1:25.12
st-Ibs
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I3 GWEEDORE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Epaulette Dam Ares Choix
Breeder Unknown

Trainer K Scott Barrier 5
Jockey Andrew Breslin 131.0kg Prizemoney $78,344
Win Range 1438m - 1611m W&P% 26-48

Owners Lamont Racing Career 27:7-4-2 12 Miths 13:5-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-0
Colours Dark blue, white cross belts, maroon and yellow striped sleeves, hooped Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-2-1 Soft 9:6-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cap Jockey 15:5-3-1  Dist 12:3-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good A Breslin 09—|(tJ)5 5 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-Ibs L
12 st-lbs
90f13 HAMI Sun8May22 1m Of 68y CL4Hcp Good  JHart 09—&)0 9 9/1 Eilean Dubh 09-04 st-lbs 8.75L 1:45.04
st-lbs
10f10 MUSS Sat 16Apr22 7f33y CL2Hcp Soft A Breslin 08—|(tJ)7 3 10/1 Gweedore 08-07 st-lbs 0.50L 1:29.64
st-lbs
50f15 NOTT Wed60ct21 1m Of 75y CL4Hcp Soft J Hart 09—&)2 8  11/4 Rogue Bear 09-08 st-lbs 4.75L 1:47.09
st-lbs
lof6  AYR  Tue28Sep2l 1m CL4Hcp Soft A Breslin 10—|(tJ)0 7 9/4 Gweedore 10-00 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:41.9
st-lbs
Y n Trainer D McCain Jnr Barrier 2
\ RUSSCO Jockey David Probert 131.0kg Prizemoney $31,310
3yearold bunknown Win Range 1222m - 1442m W&P% 38-46
Sire Coulsty Dam Russian Spirit
Breeder Unknown Career 13:5-1-0 12 Mths 10:5-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Quners Colin And Kay Taylor Firm00-00  Good30-00  Soft42-1-0  Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Purple, pink seams, diabolo on sleeves, quartered cap irm 9:0-0- ood 3:L-U- Oft fo-2- eavy L.1-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
30f12 HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y CI3hcp Good D Probert 09-|(t))5 2 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
14 of 17 HAYD  Fri 150ct21  6f CL3Hcp Soft E Mccain 09-|(t))1 14 10/11C1l2a1i1rmanoftheboard 09-06 st-lbs 9.25L
st-Ibs 14.
l1of6  CHEP Thu9Sep2l 6f CL4Hcp Soft P Mulrennan 09-|(t))7 4 2/1 Russco 09-07 st-lbs 2.50L 1:13.83
st-Ibs
1of6  CHEP Mon 23Aug21 6f CL5Hcp Soft J Crowley 09-|(t))5 5 11/4 Russco 09-05 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:10.58
st-Ibs
l1of5 HAYD Sat7Aug2l  7f37y CL5Hcp Heavy E Mccain 09-|(t))7 5 3/1 Russco 09-07 st-Ibs 1.25L 1:34.66
st-lbs
/ . . Trainer C G Cox Barrier 10
. 7 ASCOT ADVENTURE Jockey A Kirby 131.0kg Prizemoney $28,022
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1006m - 1442m W&P% 25-38
Sire Mayson Dam Kasumi
Breeder Unknown 0. 9. 9. 0.
O oot 1 2 Wi oo 9201 1ZWST201 18UpS201 ZndUp 3000
Colours Black, white sleeves, red cap frm 900" 00@ £.1-U7 oft &Y eavy 1.U-4-
Jockey 4:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
1of12 HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good A Kirby 09—|(l))5 10 $4.6 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
40f18 DONC Sun27Mar22 7f CL4Hcp Good  AKirby 09—|(l))7 17 7/1 Seven Brothers 09-06 st-Ibs 0.75L 1:25.2
st-Ibs
110f 18 NEWB Fri 220ct21  7f CL3Hcp Heavy J P Fahy 09—|(l))5 10 11/1 Molls Memory 09-09 st-lbs 18.00L 1:30.37
st-Ibs
1of12 SALl  Thu30Sep21 6f CL4Hcp Soft H Crouch 09—|(l))6 3 3/11Als7c302t Adventure 09-06 st-lbs 0.75L
st-Ibs A
50f8 DONC Sat3lul2l  6f CL3Hcp Soft  JWatson 09—|(l))0 7 9/2 Popmaster 09-07 st-lbs 2.251 1:14.38
st-Ibs
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[ 1O
s2: [ MossBAWN
~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Brazen Beau Dam Maziona
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mrlaurenceo'kane/harrowgatebloodstockl

Colours White, emerald green cross of lorraine, chevrons on sleeves, pink cap

Race Details Track

40f12 HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good

18 of 18 YORK  Fri 13May22  7f CL4Hcp Good

30f11 REDC Mon 18Apr22 7f CL3Hcp Soft

70f22 DONC Sat6Nov2l  7f CL3Hcp Soft

10f12 DONC Sat230ct21 7f CL4Hcp Soft
" [EJ AsAD

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Lope De Vega Dam Venus De Milo

Breeder Unknown

Owners The Weston Super Mares

Colours Pink, purple seams, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

20f12 HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good

l1of5 CHEL Thu21Apr22 7fCL4Hcp Synth

16 of 22 DONC Sat6Nov21  7f CL3Hcp Soft

70f10 LEIC  Tue120ct21 7f CL2Hcp Soft

20f9 AYR  Sat18Sep2l 7f 50y CL3Hcp Good
MUNTADAB

9 year old b unknown

Sire Invincible Spirit Dam Chibola

Breeder Unknown

Owners Swales & Fell

Colours Red and black check, red sleeves, black armlets, black cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good
ézof 18 YORK Fri13May22 7f CL4Hcp Good
110of 11 REDC  Mon 18Apr22 7f CL3Hcp Soft
110f 11 MUSS  Mon 110ct21 7f 33y CL2Hcp Soft
60of9 CHES Sat25Sep21 7f CL4Hcp Good

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $39,002
W&P% 23-69

Trainer T D Barron
Jockey Rossa Ryan 130.0kg
Win Range 1408m - 1414m

Career 13:3-1-5 12 Mths 10:3-1-2 1st Up 5:0-1-4  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 5:1-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
R Ryan 09-|(t))4 9 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
B A Curtis 10-|(t))0 14 4/1 11 Bandito 10-00 st-Ibs 33.25L 1:25.38
st-Ibs
J Hart 09-|(t))2 4 11/4 1l Bandito 09-01 st-Ibs 0.50L 1:22.63
st-Ibs
J Coen 09-|(t))6 14 4/1 Broken Spear 09-05 st-lbs 10.50L 1:31.9
st-Ibs
C Beasley 09-13 10  4/1 Mossbawn 09-13 st-lbs 2.50L 1:30.24
st-Ibs
Trainer M Appleby Barrier 1
Jockey Benoit D L Sayette 130.0kg Prizemoney $52,099

Win Range 1408m W&P% 13-53

Career 15:2-3-3 12 Mths 9:1-3-1  1st Up 4:2-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-2-1 Soft 5:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
B D L Sayette 09]%4 1 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-lbs
T Ladd 09]%7 3 15/8 Asad 09-07 st-Ibs 0.30L 1:24.29
st-lbs
F Larson 09]%6 16 22/1 Broken Spear 09-05 st-lbs 21.25L 1:31.9
st-lbs
T Ladd 08]%8 10 9/1 Able Kane 08-13 st-Ibs 11.75L 1:26.81
st-lbs
T Ladd 08-13 8  8/1 Titan Rock 09-02 st-Ibs 1.50L 1:27.57
st-lbs
Trainer R Fell Barrier 12
Jockey B A Curtis 129.0kg Prizemoney $323,209
Win Range 1207m - 2018m W&P% 19-40
Career 80:15-12-5 12 Mths 14:4-0-0 1st Up 11:2-3-0  2nd Up 9:1-3-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:6-8-2  Soft 25:8-4-0 Heavy 4:0-0-0
Jockey 11:1-2-0  Dist 6:1-2-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

B A Curtis 09-03 12 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L

S Osborne ﬂ)l(l))i 1 50/1 1l Bandito 10-00 st-Ibs 6.75L 1:25.38

R Scott 35%); 3 40/1 1l Bandito 09-01 st-Ibs 11.25L 1:22.63

J Hart ggl(l))i 9 18/1 Zip 09-03 st-lbs 16.75L 1:31.45

H Turner é%:llljé 5  8/1 Roundhay Park 09-05 st-Ibs 3.25L 1:28.32
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. [H] UGO GREGORY

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Gregorian Dam Raajis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Gillespie

Colours Light green and dark green diamonds

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good
% of 18 YORK  Fri 13May22 7f CL4Hcp Good
8of 11 REDC Mon 18Apr22 7f CL3Hcp Soft
150f22 DONC Sat6Nov2l  7f CL3Hcp Soft
10f20 YORK Fri80ct2l  7f CL4Hcp Soft

@
. EF] EARLS
"~ 4yearold b unknown
Sire Dream Ahead Dam Princess Pearlita
Breeder Unknown
Owners M Sheridan
Colours Purple, yellow stars, yellow sleeves, purple stars, yellow cap

Race Details Track
UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f37y Cl3hcp Good
%zof 22 NAAS Sat7May22  6f CLHcp Soft
10f13 NAAS Sun310ct21 5fCLHcp Heavy
70f16 CURR Tue260ct21 5fCLHcp Soft
40f23 CURR Sun100ct2l 6f CLHcp Soft

' ° B uNcLE JumBo

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Territories Dam Gone Sailing

Breeder Unknown

Owners S And S Racing

Colours Dark green and light green (quartered), white sleeves, red cap

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $79,939
W&P% 19-40

Trainer T D Easterby
Jockey D Allan 128.0kg
Win Range 1223m - 1496m

Career 43:8-5-4 12 Mths 16:4-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-1-2  Soft 22:4-3-2 Heavy 4:1-1-0
Jockey 19:4-2-3  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 4:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
D Allan O9-|(t))2 13 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L
st-Ibs
L Edmunds 09]%)3 5 28/1 Il Bandito 10-00 st-Ibs 8.50L 1:25.38
st-Ibs
D Allan 09-|(t))2 8  22/1 11 Bandito 09-01 st-Ibs 9.251 1:22.63
st-Ibs
M Winn O9-|(t))6 6  12/1 Broken Spear 09-05 st-Ibs 19.25L 1:31.9
st-Ibs
LEdmunds  09-07 2  9/1 Ugo Gregory 09-07 st-lbs 0.20L 1:28.5
st-Ibs
Trainer G P Cromwell Barrier 8
Jockey Aidan Keeley 125.0kg Prizemoney $66,733

Win Range 1006m - 1207m W&P% 17-33

Career 24:4-3-1 12 Mths 11:1-2-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 10:0-2-0 Heavy 4:3-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Winner
A Keeley 08]%)3 8 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-Ibs L
st-lbs
G F Carroll 09-06 9 111 Rough Diamond 09-07 st-Ibs 2.25L
st-lbs 1134
W M Lordan 08—&)0 9 9/2 Earls 08-10 st-lbs 1.50L 1:03.77
st-lbs
WM Lordan  10-00 14  5/1 Curraheen Princess 09-02 st-Ibs 2.50L
st-1bs 1:03.67
W M Lordan 10—|(l))1 18  12/1 Avagardner 09-11 st-lbs 2.25L 1:16.07
st-lbs
Trainer Steph Hollinshead Barrier 6
Jockey C Lee 125.0kg Prizemoney $47,725
Win Range 1209m W&P% 7-36
Career 14:1-0-4 12 Mths 9:0-0-2  1stUp 5:1-0-1  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-0-2 Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Winner

UPLof HAYD Sat21May22 7f 37y Cl3hcp Good  Clee 08-13 6 Ascot Adventure 09-05 st-lbs L

%zof 11 HAYD Sat7May22 7f37y CL4Hcp Soft D Probert 35%)3 6 14/1 Mr Trick 08-13 st-Ibs 1.75L 1:31.92

14 of 18 DONC Sun 27Mar22 6f CL3Hcp Good M Nicholls (E%:(E% 1 25/11I:31?r;18ardo O'Reilly 08-10 st-lbs 7.75L
60of 13 NEWB Fri220ct21  6f CL3Hcp Heavy JPSpencer  09-04 11 14/1 Louie de Palma 09-03 st-lbs 6.00L 1:17.19
50f9 ASCO FrilOct2l  6f CL2Hcp Soft N Callan (E%:llé 4 20/1 Bickerstaffe 09-05 st-Ibs 2.75L 1:16.68
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